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Nb. r esponses
% Tot al
% Nb. responses EUROBAROMETER 55.1 - SPRI NG 2001

YOUNG EUROPEANS

Q2. - Wiich of the following statements best describe(s) what the European Union neans to you personal |l y? (SEVERAL ANSWERS POSSI BLE)
2

Q - Parm les affirmations suivantes, quelles sont celles qui décrivent le meux ce que |'Union européenne signifie pour vous ? (PLUSI EURS REPONSES POSSI BLES)
B DK D WEST D TOTAL D OST GR E F I RL L NL A P FI'N S UK TOTAL EU 15
TOTAL wei ght . 665 613 621 1252 644 618 601 602 568 596 202 749 622 613 620 604 778 9760
1.Away to create a 174 184 177 375 230 229 142 191 195 269 64 145 244 212 135 135 62 2743
better future for 26.2 30.1 28.4 30.0 35.8 37.1 23.6 31.7 34.4 45.2 31.8 19. 4 39.2 34.6 21.7 22.4 7.9 28.1
young peopl e 10.9 12.1 11.5 12.1 14.0 16.9 11.0 11.7 17.3 21.1 12.1 6.8 15.6 16.5 9.5 9.0 4.7 12.2
2. A European 253 191 184 348 138 142 244 199 153 163 67 374 163 169 205 182 200 3049
gover nnent 38.1 31.2 29.6 27.8 21.4 23.0 40.5 33.1 27.0 27.3 33.1 49.9 26.2 27.6 33.1 30.1 25.8 31.2
15.8 12.5 12.0 11.2 8.4 10.5 18.8 12.2 13.6 12.7 12.6 17. 4 10. 4 13.2 14.5 12.1 15.1 13.6
3. The ability to go 250 176 318 646 342 182 231 327 217 157 83 342 309 197 303 272 143 3815
wherever | want in 37.6 28.7 51.3 51.6 53.1 29.4 38.5 54.3 38.1 26. 4 41.2 45.6 49.8 32.1 48.8 45.0 18. 4 39.1
the European Union 15.6 11.5 20.8 20.8 20.7 13.4 17.9 20.0 19.2 12.3 15.6 15.9 19.8 15.3 21.4 18.1 10.8 17.0
4. Guarant eed | asting 186 221 151 313 176 122 113 208 49 119 71 260 116 140 93 133 75 2213
peace in the 28.0 36.0 24. 4 25.0 27.3 19.8 18.8 34.5 8.7 20.0 35.2 34.7 18.6 22.8 14.9 22.0 9.7 22.7
Eur opean Uni on 11. 6 14.5 9.9 10.1 10.7 9.0 8.7 12.7 4.4 9.3 13.4 12.1 7.4 10.9 6.6 8.8 57 9.9
5. A neans of 245 233 203 393 172 177 188 195 129 227 82 371 187 211 150 141 130 3035
i mproving the 36.9 37.9 32.7 31.4 26.7 28.7 31.3 32.4 22.7 38.1 40. 4 49.5 30.0 34.4 24.3 23.4 16.7 31.1
econom c situation 15.3 15.3 13.3 12. 6 10. 4 13.1 14. 6 12.0 11. 4 17.8 15.3 17.3 11.9 16. 4 10. 6 9.4 9.8 13.5
in the European
Uni on
6.A way to create 132 144 159 335 198 156 105 188 150 158 59 138 181 128 167 178 155 2386
j obs 19.8 23.5 25.7 26.8 30.8 25.2 17.6 31.2 26.3 26. 4 29.1 18. 4 29.0 20.8 27.0 29.5 19.9 24. 4
8.2 9.5 10. 4 10.8 12.0 11.5 8.2 11.5 13.2 12.3 11.0 6.4 11.5 9.9 11.8 11.8 11.7 10.6
7.A way to protect 143 100 76 154 80 99 90 119 78 77 55 226 86 105 51 67 125 1555
the rights of 21.6 16.3 12.3 12.3 12. 4 16.0 15.0 19.8 13.7 12.9 27.1 30.1 13.9 17.1 8.3 11.1 16. 1 15.9
citizens 8.9 6.6 5.0 5.0 4.8 7.3 7.0 7.3 6.9 6.0 10.3 10.5 5.5 8.1 3.6 4.4 9.4 6.9
8.A lot of 75 99 105 215 119 40 73 60 36 29 17 118 109 48 138 203 73 1160
bureaucracy, a waste 11.2 16.1 16.8 17.2 18. 4 6.5 12.2 9.9 6.3 4.8 8.6 15.8 17.5 7.8 22.3 33.6 9.4 11.9
of time and noney 4.7 6.5 6.8 6.9 7.2 2.9 5.7 3.7 3.2 2.3 3.3 5.5 7.0 3.7 9.8 13.5 5.5 5.2
9.Just a dream a 43 38 38 81 51 43 28 30 9 18 6 37 46 12 37 72 39 501
ut opi an idea 6.5 6.2 6.1 6.5 8.0 6.9 4.7 5.0 1.6 3.0 2.9 4.9 7.3 2.0 5.9 12.0 5.0 5.1
2.7 2.5 2.5 2.6 3.1 3.2 2.2 1.8 0.8 1.4 1.1 1.7 2.9 0.9 2.6 4.8 2.9 2.2
10. The risk of 60 111 57 125 84 149 51 84 44 44 14 102 96 44 117 80 80 1070
I osing our cul tural 9.0 18.1 9.1 10.0 13.0 24.2 8.5 13.9 7.7 7.4 6.8 13.6 15.5 7.2 18.9 13.2 10.3 11.0
diversity 3.7 7.3 3.7 4.0 5.1 11.0 4.0 5.1 3.9 3.5 2.6 4.8 6.1 3.4 8.3 5.3 6.1 4.8
EUROPEAN OPI NI ON RESEARCH GROUP PAGE : 5



Nb. r esponses
% Tot al
% Nb. responses EUROBAROMETER 55.1 - SPRI NG 2001

YOUNG EUROPEANS

Q2. - Wiich of the following statements best describe(s) what the European Union neans to you personal |l y? (SEVERAL ANSWERS POSSI BLE)
2

Q - Parm les affirmations suivantes, quelles sont celles qui décrivent le meux ce que |'Union européenne signifie pour vous ? (PLUSI EURS REPONSES POSSI BLES)
B DK D WEST D TOTAL D OST GR E F I RL L NL A P FI'N S UK TOTAL EU 15

TOTAL wei ght . 665 613 621 1252 644 618 601 602 568 596 202 749 622 613 620 604 778 9760
O her ( SPONTANEQUS) 15 9 13 26 11 7 9 11 6 6 5 13 7 4 2 23 7 147
2.2 1.5 2.1 2.0 1.7 1.1 1.5 1.8 1.1 1.0 2.7 1.8 1.2 0.6 0.4 3.9 0.9 1.5
0.9 0.6 0.9 0.8 0.7 0.5 0.7 0.7 0.6 0.5 1.0 0.6 0.5 0.3 0.2 1.5 0.5 0.7
DK 27 17 50 99 48 10 17 21 63 10 10 19 21 16 14 19 235 771
4.0 2.8 8.0 7.9 7.4 1.6 2.9 3.4 11.1 1.7 4.7 2.5 3.4 2.6 2.3 3.1 30.2 7.9
1.7 1.1 3.3 3.2 2.9 0.7 1.3 1.3 5.6 0.8 1.8 0.9 1.3 1.2 1.0 1.2 17.8 3.4
NO ANSVER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
EUROPEAN OPI NI ON RESEARCH GROUP PAGE : 6



Nb. r esponses
% Tot al
% Nb. responses EUROBAROMETER 55.1 - SPRI NG 2001

YOUNG EUROPEANS

Q 3. - Taking everything into consideration, what will the European Union have brought in ten years' tinme? (SEVERAL ANSWERS POSSI BLE)
3

Q - Tout bien considéré, que diriez-vous que |'Union européenne aura apporté dans dix ans ? (PLUSI EURS REPONSES POSSI BLES)
B DK D WEST D TOTAL D OST GR E F I RL L NL A

TOTAL wei ght . 665 613 621 1252 644 618 601 602 568 596 202 749
1. A better quality 155 134 115 228 111 235 190 160 195 158 63 198
of Iife for nost 23.4 21.8 18.5 18.2 17.2 38.0 31.6 26.6 34.3 26.5 31.2 26. 4
peopl e 8.9 8.7 6.8 6.6 6.1 16.2 12.9 9.9 14.1 11.5 10.3 9.1
2. More opportunities 131 143 159 339 208 194 195 178 235 199 59 180
for people like me 19.8 23.3 25.7 27.1 32.3 31.4 32.4 29.6 41. 4 33.5 29.5 24.0
to find work 7.5 9.3 9.4 9.9 11.5 13.4 13.3 11.0 17.1 14.6 9.7 8.3
3.Mre equality 134 84 80 169 100 95 130 127 115 69 57 143
bet ween men and 20.1 13.6 13.0 13.5 15.5 15. 4 21.6 21.0 20.3 11.5 28.4 19.0
wonen 7.7 5.4 4.8 4.9 5.5 6.6 8.8 7.8 8.4 5.0 9.3 6.6
4. Less 155 200 178 354 172 163 151 186 142 195 72 203
di scrimnation 23.3 32.6 28.7 28.3 26.7 26.4 25.1 30.8 25.0 32.7 35.8 27.1
agai nst foreigners 8.9 13.0 10.5 10.3 9.5 11.3 10.3 11.5 10.3 14.3 11.8 9.4
and people from
other cultures or
5.Mre difficulty in 170 190 189 377 186 78 77 158 63 86 61 266
maki ng deci si ons 25.5 31.1 30.4 30.1 29.0 12.6 12.8 26.3 11.1 14. 4 30.2 35.5
because nore 9.7 12.4 11.2 11.0 10.3 5.4 5.3 9.8 4.6 6.3 9.9 12.3
countries will have
j oi ned
6. A higher |evel of 91 24 94 210 146 85 43 67 40 37 28 62
unenpl oynent 13.7 3.9 15.2 16. 8 22.6 13.8 7.1 11.2 7.0 6.2 13.8 8.2

5.2 1.5 5.6 6.1 8.1 5.9 2.9 4.1 2.9 2.7 4.5 2.9
7. The use of the 426 308 335 659 307 249 305 338 259 295 120 508
Euro as the single 64.0 50.3 54.0 52.6 47.7 40. 3 50. 8 56. 1 45. 6 49. 4 59.3 67.8
currency in Europe 24.3 20.1 19.8 19.2 17.0 17.2 20.8 20.9 18.8 21.6 19.5 23.5
8.1t will be easier 329 366 308 620 318 216 257 305 224 265 104 480
to travel, study, 49. 4 59.7 49.6 49. 6 49. 4 34.9 42.7 50.7 39.4 44.5 51.3 64.0
work and live 18.8 23.8 18.2 18.1 17.6 14.9 17.5 18.9 16.2 19.4 16.9 22.2
anywhere in Europe
9. More soci al 120 62 135 291 186 109 72 72 35 28 30 77
probl ens 18.0 10.1 21.7 23.3 28.9 17.7 11.9 11.9 6.2 4.7 14.7 10.3
(redundanci es, 6.9 4.0 8.0 8.5 10.3 7.6 4.9 4.4 2.6 2.1 4.8 3.6

strikes, disputes)

EUROPEAN OPI NI ON RESEARCH GROUP

622

155
9.4
189
30. 4
11.5
121
19.4
7.3
178

28.6
10. 8

217
34.8
13.1

75
12.1
4.6
302
18.3
276

16.7

613

220
35.9
15.9

162
26.5
11.7

163
26.7
11.8

121

8.7

FI'N

620

77
12. 4
4.7
177
10. 9

74
12.0
4.6
217

35.1
13.3

169
27.2
10.3

33
2.0
356

21.8
446

72.0
27.3

604

88
5.4
142

23.5
8.7
122

20.3
7.5
206

34.1
12.6

266
44.1
16.3

45
2.8
229

38.0
14.0
356

21.7

UK TOTAL EU 15

778

170
21.9
11.6

175
22.5
11.9

104
13.3
7.1

157
20.2
10.7

99
12.8

82
10. 6
5.6

170
21.9
11.6

206

14.0

PAGE :

9760

2436
25.0
10.1

2760
28.3
11. 4

1633
16.7
6.8

2677
27. 4
11.1

2108
21.6
8.7

1041
10.7
4.3

4691
48. 1
19.5

4401
451
18.2

1294
13.3
5.4



Nb. r esponses
% Tot al
% Nb. responses EUROBAROMETER 55.1 - SPRI NG 2001

YOUNG EUROPEANS

Q 3. - Taking everything into consideration, what will the European Union have brought in ten years' tinme? (SEVERAL ANSWERS POSSI BLE)
3

Q - Tout bien considéré, que diriez-vous que |'Union européenne aura apporté dans dix ans ? (PLUSI EURS REPONSES POSSI BLES)
B DK D WEST D TOTAL D OST GR E F I RL L NL A P FI'N S UK TOTAL EU 15
TOTAL wei ght . 665 613 621 1252 644 618 601 602 568 596 202 749 622 613 620 604 778 9760
10. There won't be a 7 1 5 10 5 2 7 5 2 5 4 9 8 1 5 6 10 89
Eur opean Uni on 1.0 0.1 0.7 0.8 0.8 0.4 1.1 0.8 0.4 0.8 2.0 1.2 1.3 0.2 0.8 0.9 1.3 0.9
anynor e 0.4 0.1 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.2 0.5 0.3 0.2 0.4 0.7 0.4 0.5 0.1 0.3 0.3 0.7 0.4
( SPONTANEOQUS)

Ot her ( SPONTANEOUS) 1 7 6 13 6 3 4 1 2 0 0 17 4 3 3 13 4 63
0.2 1.1 1.0 1.0 0.9 0.4 0.7 0.2 0.4 0.0 0.0 2.3 0.6 0.5 0.4 2.1 0.5 0.6
0.1 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.3 0.2 0.3 0.1 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.8 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.8 0.3 0.3
DK 29 19 88 163 59 16 37 22 64 28 16 23 35 13 14 33 209 925
4.4 3.1 14.1 13.1 9.1 2.6 6.2 3.6 11.2 4.8 8.1 3.1 5.6 2.2 2.2 5.5 26.9 9.5
1.7 1.2 5.2 4.8 3.2 1.1 2.5 1.4 4.6 2.1 2.7 1.1 2.1 1.0 0.8 2.0 14.2 3.8
NO ANSVER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
EUROPEAN OPI NI ON RESEARCH GROUP PAGE : 8



Nb. r esponses
% Tot al
% Nb. responses

4. - Sone people say that, nowadays, adol escents and young adults tend to live in their parents’

Q
this? (MAXIMUM 3 ANSVERS)

Q 4. - Certaines personnes disent qu'aujourd hui,
sont les trois principales raisons ? (MAXI MUM 3 REPONSES)

B DK D WEST
TOTAL wei ght . 665 613 621
1. Young people can't 357 387 348
afford to nove out 53.7 63.2 56.1

26.2 25.7 23.1

2. Young peopl e get 199 105 204
married or nove in 29.9 17.1 32.9
with their partner 14.6 6.9 13.5
later than they used
to
3. There's not enough 62 345 115
sui tabl e housing 9.4 56.3 18.5
avai | abl e for young 4.6 22.9 7.6
peopl e
4. Young peopl e want 228 207 208
to save up so they 34.2 33.8 33.5
can make a good 16. 7 13.7 13.8
start later
5. Sharing 38 35 58
accommodation with 5.7 5.8 9.4
friends, etc., is 2.8 2.3 3.9
not as popular as it
used to be
6. They want all the 217 197 229
hone conforts 32.6 32.1 36.8
wi thout all the 15.9 13.0 15.2
responsibilities
7. These days, 159 188 259
parents don't inpose 23.8 30.7 41.6
such strict rules on 11.6 12.5 17.1

young people in the
home, as they used

| es adol escents et

D TOTAL

1252

724
57.8
23.9

415
33.2
13.7

451
36.0
14.9

492
39.3
16.3

644

413
64.2
26.9

221

34.4
14. 4

200
13.0

| es jeunes adultes ont

618

442
71.6
30.8

156
25.2
10.8

EUROBAROMETER 55.1 - SPRI NG 2001

YOUNG EUROPEANS

E F IRL
601 602
495 452
82.3 75.1
33.2 30.6
217 200
36.1 33.3
14.6 13.6
212 119
35.2 19.8
14.2 8.1
178 212
29.6 35.2
11.9 14.3

31 54
5.2 9.0
2.1 3.7
190 206
31.7 34.2
12. 8 13.9
108 154
18.0 25.6
7.3 10. 4

568

417
31.2

596

355
59.6
26.9

209

35.0
15.8

204
15. 4

EUROPEAN OPI NI ON RESEARCH GROUP

tendance a vivre chez |eur

202

101
50.0
20.3

82
40.4
16. 4

parents plus |ongtenps qu' auparavant.

NL

homes | onger than they used to.

749

363
48.5
18.9

234

31.2
12.2

387
20.2

230
120

What do you think are the three main reasons for

622

354
56.9
23.9

223

35.8
15.0

163
11.0

217
14. 6

613

319
52.0
23. 4

185

30.2
13.6

184
13.5

FI'N

620

465
75.0
29.6

120

7.7

275
17.5

166
10.6

D apreées vous,

604

488
80.8
31. 4

129

8.3

295
19.0

quel les en

UK TOTAL EU 15

778

PAGE :

9760

6566
67.3
28.1

2870
29.4
12.3

2475
25. 4
10.6

3164
13.6

3612
37.0
15.5

2710
27.8
11.6



Nb. r esponses

% Tot al
% Nb. responses EUROBAROMETER 55.1 - SPRI NG 2001
YOUNG EUROPEANS
Q 4. - Sone people say that, nowadays, adol escents and young adults tend to live in their parents' homes |onger than they used to. What do you think are the three main reasons for
this? (MAXI MUM 3 ANSVERS)
Q 4. - Certaines personnes disent qu' aujourd hui, |es adol escents et |es jeunes adultes ont tendance a vivre chez |eur parents plus |ongtenps qu' auparavant. D aprés vous, quelles en

sont les trois principal es raisons ? (MAXI MUM 3 REPONSES)

B DK D WEST D TOTAL D OST GR E F I RL L NL A P FI'N S UK TOTAL EU 15
TOTAL wei ght . 665 613 621 1252 644 618 601 602 568 596 202 749 622 613 620 604 778 9760
8. Parents need their 30 15 28 56 28 43 29 26 33 16 9 13 27 46 25 20 72 481
children to hel p out 4.4 2.4 4.5 4.4 4.3 7.0 4.8 4.3 5.8 2.7 4.5 1.7 4.3 7.5 4.1 3.3 9.3 4.9
financially 2.2 1.0 1.8 1.8 1.8 3.0 2.0 1.7 2.5 1.2 1.8 0.7 1.8 3.4 1.6 1.3 3.9 2.1
9. Young peopl e nove 21 8 37 75 38 24 6 19 26 12 6 33 33 4 14 15 24 321
out just as soon as 3.2 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 3.9 1.0 3.1 4.5 2.0 2.8 4.4 5.3 0.6 2.2 2.4 3.1 3.3
they used to do, if 1.6 0.6 2.5 2.5 2.5 1.7 0.4 1.3 1.9 0.9 1.1 1.7 2.2 0.3 0.9 1.0 1.3 1.4
not sooner
( SPONTANEOQUS)
Ot her reasons 12 10 7 16 11 4 20 28 19 5 9 19 6 13 2 8 24 232
( SPONTANEOQUS) 1.8 1.6 1.1 1.3 1.8 0.6 3.4 4.6 3.3 0.9 4.3 2.6 1.0 2.1 0.3 1.4 3.1 2.4
0.9 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.7 0.3 1.4 1.9 1.4 0.4 1.7 1.0 0.4 1.0 0.1 0.5 1.3 1.0
DK 40 11 16 29 10 4 5 7 10 8 4 6 14 13 8 7 36 202
6.0 1.7 2.6 2.3 1.5 0.7 0.8 1.1 1.7 1.3 1.8 0.8 2.2 2.2 1.4 1.2 4.7 2.1
2.9 0.7 1.1 1.0 0.6 0.3 0.3 0.5 0.7 0.6 0.7 0.3 0.9 1.0 0.5 0.5 2.0 0.9
NO ANSVER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
EUROPEAN OPI NI ON RESEARCH GROUP PAGE : 10



Nb. r esponses
% Tot al
% Nb. responses EUROBAROMETER 55.1 - SPRI NG 2001

YOUNG EUROPEANS

Q5. - Fromthe following list of activities, which, if any, do you do regularly during your |leisure time? (SEVERAL ANSWERS POSSI BLE)
5

Q - Parm |les activités suivantes, quelles sont celles, s'il y en a, que vous pratiquez régulieéerenent durant votre tenps libre ? (PLUSI EURS REPONSES POSS| BLES)
B DK D WEST D TOTAL D OST GR E F I RL L NL A FI'N
TOTAL wei ght . 665 613 621 1252 644 618 601 602 568 596 202 749 622 613 620 604
1. Read 237 238 258 516 258 222 293 238 257 175 81 382 251 249 290 286
35.6 38.8 41.6 41.2 40.0 35.9 48. 8 39.5 45.2 29.4 39.9 51.0 40. 4 40. 6 46.7 47.4
7.5 6.5 6.8 6.8 6.8 8.3 8.7 6.3 7.2 7.0 6.2 7.7 6.7 7.6 8.3 7.5
2.Play sport 247 308 339 668 315 236 292 335 277 301 128 400 342 270 309 335
37.1 50. 2 54.5 53.3 49.0 38.2 48. 6 55.7 48.8 50. 6 63.2 53.5 55.0 44.0 49.9 55.4
7.8 8.5 8.9 8.8 8.3 8.8 8.6 8.9 7.8 12.0 9.8 8.1 9.1 8.2 8.9 8.8
3.CGo to the cinens, 278 251 299 587 273 207 346 369 278 163 139 354 320 243 157 207
theatre or concerts 41.8 41.0 48. 2 46.9 42. 4 33.6 57.5 61.2 48.9 27. 4 68.8 47.3 51.4 39.6 25.4 34.2
8.8 6.9 7.9 7.7 7.2 7.8 10. 2 9.7 7.8 6.5 10.6 7.2 8.5 7.4 4.5 5.4
4. Watch TV 369 435 461 929 479 356 417 444 442 275 144 565 437 481 451 486
55.5 71.0 74.2 74.3 74.5 57.5 69. 4 73.7 77.8 46. 1 71.1 75. 4 70.2 78.4 72.7 80. 4
11. 6 12.0 12.1 12.2 12. 6 13.3 12.3 11.7 12. 4 10.9 11.0 11.4 11.6 14. 6 12.9 12.7
5. Go shopping 217 291 230 468 250 137 205 248 235 165 86 374 272 187 189 277
32.7 47. 4 37.0 37.4 38.8 22.1 34.2 41.3 41. 4 27.7 42.8 50.0 43.7 30.6 30.5 45.9
6.9 8.0 6.1 6.2 6.6 5.1 6.1 6.6 6.6 6.6 6.6 7.6 7.2 5.7 5.4 7.2
6. Use a conputer, 241 286 296 580 267 139 225 279 213 228 97 448 318 177 259 380
use the Internet, 36.2 46.7 47.7 46. 4 41.4 22.5 37.5 46.4 37.6 38.3 47.8 59.8 51.1 28.8 41.8 63.0
play video ganes, 7.6 7.9 7.8 7.6 7.0 5.2 6.7 7.4 6.0 9.1 7.4 9.0 8.5 5.4 7.4 9.9
etc.
7.Co for a walk, a 180 225 191 395 221 169 195 275 219 135 85 210 207 236 302 239
drive, a bike ride 27.1 36.7 30.8 31.6 34.3 27.3 32.4 45.7 38.6 22.6 42.3 28.1 33.3 38.5 48. 8 39.6
5.7 6.2 5.0 5.2 5.8 6.3 5.8 7.3 6.2 5.4 6.5 4.3 5.5 7.2 8.7 6.3
8. Meet friends 393 410 522 1041 514 422 458 430 447 395 145 612 455 463 473 512
59.0 66.9 84.1 83.2 79.9 68.3 76.2 71.5 78.8 66. 3 72.0 81.8 73.1 75.5 76.2 84.8
12. 4 11.3 13.7 13.7 13.5 15.8 13.5 11. 4 12.5 15.7 11.1 12. 4 12.1 14.1 13.5 13.4
9. Play an instrunment 51 78 68 127 45 45 42 74 54 59 23 115 88 50 94 101
7.7 12.7 11.0 10.1 7.0 7.3 7.0 12.2 9.6 9.9 11.2 15. 4 14.1 8.1 15.2 16.7
1.6 2.1 1.8 1.7 1.2 1.7 1.2 1.9 1.5 2.3 1.7 2.3 2.3 1.5 2.7 2.6
10. Listen to nusic 348 332 452 907 457 365 393 420 400 315 152 550 433 424 396 458
52.3 54.1 72.8 72.5 71.0 59.1 65. 4 69. 8 70. 4 52.9 75.2 73.5 69.7 69.2 63.9 75.9
11.0 9.1 11.9 11.9 12.0 13.7 11. 6 11.1 11.2 12.5 11.6 11.1 11.6 12.9 11. 4 12.0

EUROPEAN OPI NI ON RESEARCH GROUP

UK TOTAL EU 15

778

301
6.7

341
43.9
7.6

299
38. 4
6.6

581
74.6
12.9

393
50. 6
8.7

320
41. 2
7.1

242
31.0
5.3

602
77.4
13.3

69

1.5

526

67.7
11.7

PAGE
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3922
40.2
7.1

4880
50.0
8.8

4401
451
8.0

6709
68.7
12.2

3743
38.4
6.8

4165
42.7
7.5

3216
33.0
5.8

7334
75.1
13.3
995
1.8
6463

66. 2
11.7
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Nb. r esponses
% Tot al
% Nb. responses EUROBAROMETER 55.1 - SPRI NG 2001

YOUNG EUROPEANS

Q5. - Fromthe following list of activities, which, if any, do you do regularly during your |leisure time? (SEVERAL ANSWERS POSSI BLE)
5

Q - Parm |les activités suivantes, quelles sont celles, s'il y en a, que vous pratiquez régulieéerenent durant votre tenps libre ? (PLUSI EURS REPONSES POSS| BLES)
B DK D WEST D TOTAL D OST GR E F I RL L NL A FI'N
TOTAL wei ght . 665 613 621 1252 644 618 601 602 568 596 202 749 622 613 620 604
11. Pai nt 24 41 54 110 59 38 42 36 20 27 26 28 2 28 0 62
3.6 6.8 8.7 8.8 9.1 6.2 7.0 5.9 3.6 4.5 12.9 3.8 8.4 4.6 6.5 10.3
0.8 1.1 1.4 1.4 1.5 1.4 1.2 0.9 0.6 1.1 2.0 0.6 1.4 0.8 1.2 1.6
12. Go dancing 127 176 188 382 203 47 167 155 250 77 35 241 152 148 6 87
19.2 28.7 30.2 30.5 31.5 7.7 27.9 25.8 44.1 12.8 17.3 32.1 24.5 24.1 10.7 14.3
4.0 4.8 4.9 5.0 5.3 1.8 4.9 4.1 7.0 3.0 7 4.9 4.1 4.5 1.9 2.3
13. Hel p ot her 47 67 50 92 33 25 38 46 33 43 27 95 6 41 6 38
people, that is 7.0 11.0 8.0 7.4 5.1 4.1 6.4 7.6 5.8 7.2 13.3 12.7 7.4 6.7 7.4 6.3
voluntary or 1.5 1.9 1.3 1.2 0.9 0.9 1.1 1.2 0.9 1.7 2.0 1.9 1.2 1.2 1.3 1.0
community work, etc.

14.Hel p out in the 145 119 137 286 168 130 172 194 176 85 69 24 169 216 179 160
house 21.8 19.5 22.0 22. 26.1 21.0 28.6 32.3 31.0 14.3 34.4 32.5 27.1 35.2 28.9 26.4
4.6 3.3 3.6 3.8 4.4 4.8 51 5.1 4.9 3.4 5.3 4.9 4.5 6.6 51 4.2
15. Do sone work for 94 256 172 342 166 87 80 105 198 43 47 163 119 44 133 0
nmoney 14.1 41.8 27.7 27.3 25.8 14.2 13.3 17. 4 34.8 7.3 23.3 21.8 19.1 7.1 21. 4 14.9
3.0 7.0 4.5 4.5 4.4 3.3 2.4 2.8 5.5 1.7 3.6 3.3 3.2 1.3 3.8 2.4
16.D.1.Y. (Do It 59 105 54 114 69 41 13 127 48 16 22 130 77 21 4 7
Yoursel f) activities 8.8 17.1 8.7 9.1 10.8 6.6 2.2 21.1 8.4 2.8 10.6 17.3 12. 4 3.4 15.2 12.8
1.8 2.9 1.4 1.5 1.8 1.5 0.4 3.4 1.3 0.7 1.6 2.6 2.1 0.6 2.7 2.0
Ot hers ( SPONTANEOUS) 19 9 23 44 19 8 4 8 15 9 2 36 8 14 7 2
2.8 1.5 3.7 3.5 3.0 1.3 0.7 1.4 2.7 1.5 0.8 4.8 1.2 2.3 1.2 3.7
0.6 0.2 0.6 0.6 0.5 0.3 0.1 0.2 0.4 0.4 0.1 0.7 0.2 0.4 0.2 0.6
DK 98 6 4 8 5 0 1 0 3 4 2 0 6 0 4 5
14.7 1.0 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.5 0.6 1.1 0.0 0.9 0.0 0.7 0.8
3.1 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.1 0.1
NO ANSVER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

EUROPEAN OPI NI ON RESEARCH GROUP

UK

TOTAL EU 15
778 9760
34 596
4.3 6.1
0.7 1.1
185 2357
23.8 24.1
4.1 4.3
55 719
7.1 7.4
1.2 1.3
215 2507
27.6 25.7
4.8 4.5
198 1842
25.4 18.9
4.4 3.3
123 1041
15.9 10.7
2.7 1.9
21 218
2.7 2.2
0.5 0.4
10 92
1.2 0.9
0.2 0.2
0 0
0.0 0.0
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Nb. r esponses
% Tot al
% Nb. responses EUROBAROMETER 55.1 - SPRI NG 2001

YOUNG EUROPEANS

Q6. - Fromthe following list, could you tell ne, which organisations you are a nmenber of or which activities you participate in? (SEVERAL ANSWERS POSSI BLE)
Q6. - Dans la liste suivante, pouvez-vous ne dire a quelles associations vous appartenez ou aux activités desquelles vous participez ? (PLUSI EURS REPONSES POSSI BLES)

B DK D WEST D TOTAL D OST GR E F I RL L NL A P FI'N S UK TOTAL EU 15
TOTAL wei ght . 665 613 621 1252 644 618 601 602 568 596 202 749 622 613 620 604 778 9760
1. Social welfare or 47 45 11 22 12 13 32 23 24 35 16 85 41 8 31 35 34 440
charitable 7.0 7.3 1.8 1.8 1.9 2.1 5.4 3.9 4.3 5.8 7.7 11.3 6.6 1.4 5.0 5.9 4.4 4.5
or gani sations 5.5 5.0 1.3 1.4 1.6 1.8 4.6 3.3 3.3 5.0 5.2 6.6 4.7 1.2 3.8 3.8 3.5 3.6
2. Religious or 25 34 50 88 21 23 32 23 40 81 9 10 97 31 75 79 52 744
pari sh organi sations 3.8 5.6 8.0 7.0 3.3 3.8 5.3 3.8 7.1 13.7 4.4 13. 4 15.6 5.1 12.1 13.0 6.7 7.6
3.0 3.8 6.0 5.4 2.8 3.3 4.5 3.2 5.4 11.6 2.9 7.9 11.0 4.6 9.2 8.5 5.4 6.1
3.Cul tural or 51 35 27 55 32 43 42 58 11 39 18 73 57 39 23 50 16 603
artistic 7.7 5.7 4.3 4.4 4.9 7.0 7.0 9.6 2.0 6.6 8.8 9.7 9.2 6.4 3.6 8.3 2.0 6.2
associ ations 6.1 3.9 3.2 3.4 4.3 6.1 5.9 8.2 1.5 5.6 5.8 5.7 6.5 5.8 2.8 5.4 1.7 4.9
4. Trade uni ons or 29 141 31 55 15 12 12 10 17 12 13 46 50 12 90 105 27 377
political parties 4.4 22.9 5.0 4.4 2.3 2.0 2.1 1.7 3.1 1.9 6.7 6.2 8.1 2.0 14.6 17. 4 3.5 3.9
3.5 15.6 3.7 3.4 2.0 1.7 1.8 1.4 2.3 1.6 4.4 3.6 5.7 1.8 11.1 11. 4 2.8 3.1
5. Human rights 14 20 12 21 5 10 16 12 16 5 3 52 29 5 16 39 13 215
novenents or 2.1 3.2 1.9 1.7 0.8 1.6 2.7 1.9 2.8 0.8 1.5 7.0 4.7 0.9 2.6 6.5 1.7 2.2
or gani sations 1.7 2.2 1.4 1.3 0.7 1.4 2.3 1.6 2.1 0.7 1.0 4.1 3.3 0.8 2.0 4.2 1.4 1.7
6. Organi sations for 29 32 39 72 27 31 22 12 24 19 19 139 60 15 29 43 30 469
the protection of 4.3 5.3 6.2 5.8 4.1 5.0 3.6 2.0 4.3 3.2 9.2 18.5 9.7 2.4 4.7 7.1 3.9 4.8
nature, animals, the 3.4 3.6 4.6 4.4 3.5 4.3 3.1 1.7 3.2 2.8 6.2 10.8 6.8 2.2 3.5 4.7 3.1 3.8
envi ronment
7. Youth 117 85 44 82 30 24 28 33 78 31 53 70 51 30 53 42 61 658
or gani sations 17.6 13.9 7.1 6.6 4.6 3.9 4.6 5.4 13.7 5.2 26.2 9.4 8.1 4.9 8.6 6.9 7.8 6.7
(scouts, youth 13.8 9.5 5.3 5.0 4.0 3.4 3.9 4.6 10. 4 4.4 17. 4 5.5 5.7 4.4 6.5 4.5 6.3 5.4
cl ubs)
8. Consumer 6 11 4 6 1 2 3 5 11 4 5 24 20 10 0 19 6 91
or gani sations 0.8 1.8 0.6 0.5 0.1 0.2 0.5 0.8 1.9 0.7 2.7 3.2 3.2 1.7 0.0 3.1 0.8 0.9
0.7 1.3 0.4 0.4 0.1 0.2 0.5 0.7 1.5 0.6 1.8 1.9 2.2 1.5 0.0 2.0 0.6 0.7
9. Sports 201 246 272 500 167 131 99 137 196 115 84 360 154 80 156 277 217 2706
cl ubs/ associ ati ons 30.2 40.1 43.8 40.0 25.9 21.2 16.5 22.8 34.5 19.3 41.7 48.0 24.8 13.1 25.2 45.9 27.8 27.7
23.8 27.3 32.5 30.6 22.3 18.4 14.0 19.3 26.2 16. 4 27.8 28.1 17.4 11.7 19.1 30.1 22.5 22.0
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Nb. r esponses
% Tot al
% Nb. responses EUROBAROMETER 55.1 - SPRI NG 2001

YOUNG EUROPEANS

Q6. - Fromthe following list, could you tell ne, which organisations you are a nmenber of or which activities you participate in? (SEVERAL ANSWERS POSSI BLE)
Q6. - Dans la liste suivante, pouvez-vous ne dire a quelles associations vous appartenez ou aux activités desquelles vous participez ? (PLUSI EURS REPONSES POSSI BLES)

B DK D WEST D TOTAL D OST GR E F I RL L NL A P FI'N S UK TOTAL EU 15
TOTAL wei ght . 665 613 621 1252 644 618 601 602 568 596 202 749 622 613 620 604 778 9760
10. Hobby or speci al 29 74 75 145 62 28 10 39 53 11 16 96 48 6 78 48 54 641
interest 4.4 12.0 12.1 11.6 9.6 4.5 1.7 6.5 9.3 1.9 7.8 12.8 7.6 1.1 12.5 8.0 7.0 6.6
cl ubs/ associ ati ons 3.5 8.2 9.0 8.8 8.3 3.9 1.4 5.6 7.1 1.6 5.2 7.5 5.4 0.9 9.5 5.2 5.6 5.2
(col lectors,
‘fan-clubs',
Ot her clubs or 21 17 36 75 43 7 23 32 34 13 11 82 24 16 32 35 44 469
or gani sati ons 3.1 2.7 5.8 6.0 6.7 1.1 3.8 5.3 6.0 2.2 5.6 10.9 3.9 2.6 5.2 5.9 5.6 4.8
( SPONTANEOQUS) 2.5 1.8 4.3 4.6 5.8 1.0 3.2 4.5 4.6 1.9 3.7 6.4 2.8 2.4 4.0 3.8 4.5 3.8
No club or 277 159 236 513 333 387 387 325 242 335 57 155 252 427 233 150 410 4873
or gani sati on 41.6 26.0 38.0 41.0 51.7 62.6 64.5 54.0 42.6 56. 2 28.0 20.7 40.6 69. 6 37.6 24.9 52.8 49.9
( SPONTANEOQUS) 32.7 17.7 28.2 31.3 44.5 54. 4 54.8 45.9 32.4 47.8 18.6 12.1 28.6 62.7 28.6 16.3 42.6 39.7
NO ANSVER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Nb. r esponses
% Tot al
% Nb. responses

7. - | amgoing to read out sonme opinions about people who live in (OUR COUNTRY),

Q
( SEVERAL ANSWERS POCSSI BLE)
. 7.

- Je vais vous lire des opinions sur |es personnes qui

d' accord ? (PLUSI EURS REPONSES POSSI BLES)

B DK D WEST D TOTAL
TOTAL wei ght . 665 613 621 1252
1. There are not a 45 64 14 40
| ot of foreigners 6.8 10.5 2.2 3.2
here 3.1 3.7 1.0 1.6
2.V could do with 44 80 22 38
nmore foreigners here 6.6 13.0 3.5 3.1
3.0 4.6 1.7 1.5
3. There are a |lot, 153 285 208 404
but not too nmany 23.0 46.5 33.5 32.2
10. 4 16. 4 15.9 15.5
4. There are too many 252 145 196 402
37.9 23.6 31.6 32.1
17.0 8.3 15.0 15. 4
5. There are too many 152 148 118 221
com ng from 22.8 24.1 19.0 17.6
countries outside 10.3 8.5 9.0 8.5
t he European Union
6. There are too many 125 83 128 274
com ng from poor 18.8 13.6 20.6 21.9
countries in Europe 8.5 4.8 9.8 10.5
and el sewhere
7. The ( NATI ONALI TY) 138 124 118 227
popul ation has 20.7 20.2 19.1 18.1
al ways consi sted of 9.3 7.1 9.1 8.7
peopl e of foreign
descent
8. The presence of 65 120 96 182
foreigners adds to 9.7 19.6 15.5 14.5
the strength of (OUR 4.4 6.9 7.4 7.0
COUNTRY)

oo
coix

EUROBAROMETER 55.1 -
YOUNG EUROPEANS

but who are not

en (NOTRE PAYS) mais qui

602

a4
3.1

74
12.3
5.3
141
10. 0

124

218
15.6
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46
1.9
139
5.7
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32.2
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Nb. r esponses
% Tot al
% Nb. responses EUROBAROMETER 55.1 - SPRI NG 2001

YOUNG EUROPEANS

Q7. - | amgoing to read out sone opinions about people who live in (OUR COUNTRY), but who are not (NATIONALITY). Wich of the followi ng statements, if any, do you agree with?
( SEVERAL ANSWERS PGSSI BLE)

. 7. - Je vais vous lire des opinions sur |es personnes qui vivent en (NOTRE PAYS) mais qui ne sont pas (NATIONALITE). Avec |aquelle ou |esquelles des opinions suivantes étes-vous
d' accord ? (PLUSI EURS REPONSES PCSSI BLES)

B DK D WEST D TOTAL D OST GR E F I RL L NL A P FI'N S UK TOTAL EU 15
TOTAL wei ght . 665 613 621 1252 644 618 601 602 568 596 202 749 622 613 620 604 778 9760
9. m glad that 100 176 100 183 59 32 116 142 92 62 68 255 88 56 254 254 95 1698
fo igners live in 15.1 28.8 16.2 14.7 9.1 5.2 19. 4 23.7 16. 1 10.5 33.7 34.0 14.1 9.1 41.0 42.0 12.2 17. 4
(OU COUNTRY) 6.8 10.1 7.7 7.0 4.6 2.5 10.7 10.2 7.8 5.7 13.5 10.5 6.8 5.6 16.6 13.7 6.1 8.2
10. Forei gners living 88 163 104 192 65 26 73 150 56 72 34 318 93 55 105 218 77 1601
in (OUR COUNTRY) are 13.2 26.6 16.7 15.3 10.1 4.1 12.1 24.9 9.8 12.0 16.9 42. 4 15.0 8.9 16.9 36. 1 9.8 16. 4
full menbers of 5.9 9.4 7.9 7.4 5.1 2.0 6.7 10.7 4.7 6.5 6.8 13.1 7.2 5.5 6.8 11.7 4.9 7.7
(NATI ONALI TY)
soci ety
11. Foreigners living 174 278 125 262 154 103 211 175 151 136 49 332 158 89 203 357 184 2653
in (OUR COUNTRY) 26.1 45. 4 20.1 20.9 23.9 16.7 35.2 29.1 26.6 22.9 24.0 44. 4 25.5 14.5 32.8 59.1 23.7 27.2
shoul d have sane 11.8 16.0 9.5 10.0 12.0 8.1 19.3 12.5 12.9 12. 4 9.6 13.7 12.2 9.0 13.2 19.2 11.8 12.8
rights as the
( NATI ONALI TY)
12. All foreigners 121 51 45 109 91 156 25 37 23 79 10 29 48 26 41 18 80 857
shoul d be sent back 18.2 8.3 7.2 8.7 14.1 25.3 4.2 6.1 4.1 13.3 5.2 3.9 7.7 4.3 6.6 3.0 10.3 8.8
to their country of 8.2 2.9 3.4 4.2 7.1 12.3 2.3 2.6 2.0 7.2 2.1 1.2 3.7 2.6 2.7 1.0 5.1 4.1
origin
DK 21 22 34 73 47 11 20 13 37 18 12 15 35 15 10 22 60 410
3.2 3.6 5.4 5.8 7.3 1.8 3.3 2.2 6.6 3.0 5.9 2.0 5.6 2.5 1.6 3.7 7.8 4.2
1.5 1.3 2.6 2.8 3.7 0.9 1.8 0.9 3.2 1.6 2.4 0.6 2.7 1.5 0.6 1.2 3.9 2.0
NO ANSVER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
EUROPEAN OPI NI ON RESEARCH GROUP PAGE : 16



Nb. r esponses
% Tot al
% Nb. responses EUROBAROMETER 55.1 - SPRI NG 2001

YOUNG EUROPEANS

Q8. - a) Apart from your nother tongue, which of these |anguages can you speak wel|l enough to take part in a conversation? (SEVERAL ANSWERS PQOSSI BLE)
8

Q - a) A part votre |angue nmaternelle, quelles sont, parm ces |angues, celles que vous parlez suffisament bien pour participer a une conversation ? (PLUSI EURS REPONSES POSSI BLES)
B DK D WEST D TOTAL D OST GR E F I RL L NL A P FI'N S UK TOTAL EU 15
TOTAL wei ght . 665 613 621 1252 644 618 601 602 568 596 202 749 622 613 620 604 778 9760
1. Danish 2 87 5 8 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 6 0 0 5 96 0 74
0.2 14.2 0.8 0.6 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.6 0.8 0.0 0.0 0.8 15.9 0.0 0.8
0.1 6.8 0.5 0.5 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.4 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.4 8.2 0.0 0.6
2. German 88 333 131 240 80 37 7 59 103 22 135 426 2 17 128 202 84 1286
13.2 54.3 21.0 19.2 12. 4 6.0 1.1 9.8 18.1 3.7 66. 9 56. 8 0.3 2.8 20.6 33.5 10.8 13.2
7.8 26.0 14.9 14.1 10.3 5.1 1.1 7.8 16. 3 3.0 37.1 28.5 0.2 2.3 11.5 17.3 9.8 10.1
3. French 292 61 119 212 57 67 52 29 209 147 120 198 106 106 50 79 197 1704
44.0 10.0 19.2 17.0 .8 10.9 8.6 4.9 36.8 24.7 59.3 26.4 17.1 17.2 8.0 13.1 25.4 17.5
25.8 4.8 13.6 12. 4 7.3 9.3 8.0 3.8 33.1 20.2 32.9 13.2 13.9 14.3 4.5 6.8 23.1 13.4
4. Italian 28 11 14 24 4 22 9 36 6 50 9 14 45 8 2 21 8 342
4.1 1.7 2.3 1.9 0.7 3.5 1.5 6.0 1.1 8.3 4.6 1.8 7.2 1.4 0.3 3.4 1.1 3.5
2.4 0.8 1.6 1.4 0.6 3.0 1.4 4.8 1.0 6.8 2.6 0.9 5.8 1.1 0.1 1.8 1.0 2.7
5. Dutch 175 12 4 7 2 2 0 1 0 2 2 10 4 0 0 12 1 17
26.3 1.9 0.6 0.5 0.4 0.4 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.3 1.2 14.6 0.6 0.0 0.0 2.0 0.2 1.8
15. 4 0.9 0.4 0.4 0.3 0.3 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.3 0.7 7.3 0.5 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.2 1.4
6. English 368 531 449 858 354 397 226 314 77 313 82 622 407 313 519 497 65 4923
55.3 86. 6 72.2 68.5 54.9 64.2 37.6 52.2 13.5 52.6 40.5 83.0 65.5 51.1 83.8 82.2 8.4 50. 4
32.4 41. 4 51.3 50. 2 45.7 54.8 35.1 41. 2 12.1 42.9 22.4 41.6 53.3 42. 4 46.7 42. 4 7.6 38.6
7. Spanish 23 45 17 30 8 5 32 113 17 17 5 36 12 68 11 47 47 633
3.5 7.3 2.7 2.4 1.2 0.9 5.4 18.7 3.0 2.9 2.6 4.8 2.0 11.2 1.7 7.8 6.0 6.5
2.0 3.5 1.9 1.7 1.0 0.7 5.0 14.8 2.7 2.3 1.4 2.4 1.6 9.3 1.0 4.0 5.5 5.0
8. Portuguese 6 5 2 3 0 0 7 11 1 1 2 1 1 22 0 14 1 71
0.9 0.8 0.3 0.2 0.0 0.0 1.1 .8 0.1 0.2 0.9 0.2 0.2 3.6 0.0 2.4 0.1 0.7
0.5 0.4 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.0 1.0 1.5 0.1 0.1 0.5 0.1 0.1 3.0 0.0 1.2 0.1 0.6
9. Greek 2 5 2 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 1 13 4 23
0.3 0.8 0.3 0.2 0.1 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.4 0.1 0.0 0.1 2.1 0.6 0.2
0.2 0.4 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.1 1.1 0.5 0.2
10. Swedi sh 2 142 2 4 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 297 105 0 147
0.2 23.2 0.4 0.3 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.6 0.0 0.0 47.8 17. 4 0.0 1.5
0.1 11.1 0.3 0.2 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.0 26.7 8.9 0.0 1.2
EUROPEAN OPI NI ON RESEARCH GROUP PAGE : 17
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Nb. r esponses
% Tot al
% Nb. responses EUROBAROMETER 55.1 - SPRI NG 2001

YOUNG EUROPEANS

Q 8. - b) Which ones, if any, would you like to | earn? (SEVERAL ANSWERS POSS| BLE)
8

Q - b) Quelles sont celles, s'il y en a, que vous aineriez apprendre ? (PLUSI EURS REPONSES POSSI BLES)
B DK D WEST D TOTAL D OST GR E F I RL L NL
TOTAL wei ght . 665 613 621 1252 644 618 601 602 568 596 202
1. Danish 6 3 7 14 8 3 12 6 1 5 2
0.9 0.4 1.1 1.1 1.2 0.5 2.0 0.9 0.1 0.8 0.8
0.6 0.3 0.8 0.8 0.9 0.3 1.3 0.7 0.1 0.5 0.5
2. German 103 76 0 1 0 195 167 76 130 121 4
15. 4 12. 4 0.1 0.1 0.0 31.5 27.8 12.7 23.0 20.3 1.8
10.0 7.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 21.2 17.6 9.3 17. 4 13.7 1.3
3. French 59 253 128 275 172 155 206 3 145 144 2
8.9 41.3 20.7 22.0 26.8 25.0 34.4 0.6 25.5 24.2 1.0
5.8 25.5 14.8 15.9 20.3 16.9 21.8 0.4 19.4 16.3 0.7
4. ltalian 184 135 133 254 105 235 124 178 95 3 80
27.7 22.0 21.4 20.3 16.3 38.0 20.6 29.5 16.7 0.5 39.7
18.0 13.6 15. 4 14.7 12.3 25.6 13.0 21.6 12.7 0.3 27.3
5. Dutch 50 22 20 36 11 2 17 12 12 14 15
7.5 3.5 3.2 2.9 1.7 0.3 2.8 2.1 2.2 2.4 7.5
4.8 2.2 2.3 2.1 1.3 0.2 1.8 1.5 1.7 1.6 5.2
6. English 150 21 96 209 138 99 280 131 1 200 49
22.5 3.4 15.4 16.7 21.4 16.1 46. 6 21.8 0.3 33.5 24.2
14.6 2.1 11.1 12.1 16.3 10.9 29.6 15.9 0.2 22.5 16.6
7. Spanish 268 292 214 410 171 129 6 174 154 264 60
40. 3 47.6 34.4 32.7 26.6 20.9 0.9 28.9 27.0 44.3 29.8
26. 29.4 24.7 23.8 20.2 14.1 0.6 21.1 20.5 29.8 20.5
8. Portuguese 34 22 16 31 12 9 27 28 16 27 14
5.1 3.6 2.6 2.4 1.8 1.5 4.5 4.7 2.8 4.5 7.1
3.3 2.2 1.9 1.8 1.4 1.0 2.8 3.4 2.1 3.0 4.9
9. Greek 17 37 25 49 23 1 17 22 15 25 15
2.5 6.1 4.0 3.9 3.5 0.1 2.8 3.7 2.7 4.2 7.2
1.6 3.7 2.9 2.8 2.7 0.1 1.8 2.7 2.0 2.8 5.0
10. Swedi sh 13 21 22 42 18 12 11 19 11 8 7
1.9 3.4 3.5 3.4 2.8 2.0 1.8 3.2 1.9 1.3 3.7
1.2 2.1 2.5 2.4 2.1 1.3 1.2 2.3 1.4 0.9 2.5
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Nb. r esponses
% Tot al
% Nb. responses EUROBAROMETER 55.1 - SPRI NG 2001

YOUNG EUROPEANS

Q9. - Apart fromthe country where you usually live, in which of the follow ng countries have you been in the last two years, for whatever reason? (SEVERAL ANSWERS PQOSSI| BLE)
Q9. - En dehors de votre pays de résidence, dans quels pays parnm |es suivants vous étes-vous rendu, au cours des deux derni éres années, quelle qu'en soit la raison (PLUSI EURS
REPONSES POSSI BLES)

B DK D VEST D TOTAL D OsT GR E F IRL L NL A P FIN S UK TOTAL EU 15

TOTAL wei ght . 665 613 621 1252 644 618 601 602 568 596 202 749 622 613 620 604 778 9760
1. Bel gi um 0 63 52 89 15 7 11 104 18 16 148 517 11 12 9 38 52 944
0.0 10.2 8.4 7.1 2.4 1.1 1.9 17.2 3.2 2.8 73.1 69.0 1.8 1.9 1.4 6.2 6.6 9.7
0.0 2.9 3.4 2.9 1.0 0.9 1.5 9.4 1.9 1.8 17.1 18.1 0.8 1.5 0.6 2.1 4.0 4.9
2. Denmar k 12 0 62 124 60 2 3 2 2 4 8 38 7 3 45 376 6 406
1.8 0.0 10.0 9.9 9.4 0.3 0.5 0.4 0.4 0.7 3.8 5.1 1.1 0.4 7.3 62.3 0.8 4.2
0.6 0.0 4.0 4.0 4.1 0.2 0.4 0.2 0.2 0.5 0.9 1.3 0.5 0.3 3.3 20.9 0.5 2.1
3. Ger many 173 437 0 0 0 41 14 91 37 45 146 452 245 25 72 196 58 1144
26.0 71.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.7 2.3 15.1 6.4 7.5 72.1 60. 4 39.4 4.0 11.6 32.5 7.4 11.7
9.5 20.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.4 1.9 8.3 3.9 4.9 16.9 15.8 16. 8 3.2 5.3 10.9 4.5 6.0
4. Greece 48 94 62 119 48 0 2 19 33 35 7 76 132 2 42 116 88 671
7.3 15. 4 10.0 9.5 7.5 0.0 0.3 3.1 5.9 5.9 3.4 10.1 21.2 0.2 6.7 19.2 11.3 6.9
2.7 4.3 4.0 3.9 3.3 0.0 0.3 1.7 3.5 3.8 0.8 2.7 9.0 0.2 3.1 6.5 6.8 3.5
5. Spai n 226 139 218 412 160 9 0 190 186 81 73 228 69 212 64 12 236 2267
34.0 22.7 35.2 32.9 24.8 1.4 0.0 31.6 32.7 13.6 36.0 30. 4 11.1 34.5 10.3 20.0 30. 4 23.2
12. 4 6.4 14.0 13. 4 11.0 1.2 0.0 17.3 19.6 8.8 8.4 8.0 4.7 27.7 4.7 6.7 18. 4 11.9
6. France 363 197 171 304 81 23 98 0 90 133 149 409 77 78 37 112 207 1984
54.6 32.1 27.5 24.3 12.6 3.7 16. 3 0.0 15.8 22.3 74.0 54.6 12. 4 12.8 6.0 18.5 26.6 20.3
19.8 9.0 11.0 9.9 5.6 3.0 13.5 0.0 9.5 14.5 17.3 14.3 5.3 10.3 2.8 6.2 16.1 10. 4

7.1reland 9 9 6 11 4 2 6 15 0 14 4 17 12 2 6 15 50 22
1.3 1.4 1.0 0.9 0.6 0.3 1.1 2.6 0.0 2.3 2.0 2.2 1.9 0.4 0.9 2.4 6.4 2.3
0.5 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.2 0.3 0.9 1.4 0.0 1.5 0.5 0.6 0.8 0.3 0.4 0.8 3.9 1.2
8.ltaly 116 137 156 28 100 42 29 98 33 0 39 142 225 11 25 55 31 1114
17. 4 22.3 25.1 23.0 15.5 6.8 4.8 16. 3 5.8 0.0 19.1 18.9 36.2 1.8 4.1 9.2 4.0 11. 4
6.3 6.3 10.0 9.4 6.8 5.5 3.9 8.9 3.5 0.0 4.5 5.0 15. 4 1.5 1.9 3.1 2.4 5.8
9. Luxenbourg 151 29 27 45 4 3 4 28 5 3 0 163 2 4 4 12 11 364
22.7 4.7 4.4 3.6 0.5 0.4 0.6 4.7 1.0 0.5 0.0 21.8 0.3 0.6 0.7 2.0 1.4 3.7
8.3 1.3 1.8 1.5 0.2 0.3 0.5 2.6 0.6 0.3 0.0 5.7 0.1 0.5 0.3 0.7 0.8 1.9
10. The Net herl ands 269 84 129 22 45 8 16 30 17 18 55 0 23 16 14 44 40 747
40. 4 13.7 20.7 17.8 7.0 1.2 2.6 5.0 2.9 3.0 27.1 0.0 3.8 2.6 2.3 7.3 5.1 7.6
14.7 3.8 8.3 7.2 3.1 1.0 2.1 2.8 1.7 1.9 6.3 0.0 1.6 2.1 1.0 2.4 3.1 3.9
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Nb. r esponses
% Tot al
% Nb. responses EUROBAROMETER 55.1 - SPRI NG 2001

YOUNG EUROPEANS

Q9. - Apart fromthe country where you usually live, in which of the follow ng countries have you been in the last two years, for whatever reason? (SEVERAL ANSWERS PQOSSI| BLE)
Q9. - En dehors de votre pays de résidence, dans quels pays parnm |es suivants vous étes-vous rendu, au cours des deux derni éres années, quelle qu'en soit la raison (PLUSI EURS
REPONSES POSSI BLES)

B DK D VEST D TOTAL D OsT GR E F IRL L NL A P FIN S UK TOTAL EU 15

TOTAL wei ght . 665 613 621 1252 644 618 601 602 568 596 202 749 622 613 620 604 778 9760
31. Nor way 2 146 14 25 5 2 0 2 1 3 0 6 5 1 53 143 2 15
0.4 23.8 2.3 2.0 0.8 0.3 0.0 0.4 0.1 0.4 0.0 0.7 0.9 0.1 8.5 23.7 0.3 1.6

0.1 6.7 0.9 0.8 0.4 0.3 0.0 0.2 0.1 0.3 0.0 0.2 0.4 0.1 3.9 8.0 0.2 0.8

None ( SPONTANEQUS) 134 92 181 387 239 488 430 253 220 318 50 206 126 345 139 97 338 4285
20.1 15.0 29.2 30.9 37.1 78.9 71.6 42.1 38.8 53.3 24.8 27. 4 20.2 56. 3 22. 4 16. 1 43.5 43.9

7.3 4.2 11.7 12.6 16. 4 64.0 59.3 23.1 23.2 34.5 5.8 7.2 8.6 45.2 10.3 5.4 26.3 22.4

NO ANSVER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Nb. r esponses
% Tot al
% Nb. responses EUROBAROMETER 55.1 - SPRI NG 2001

YOUNG EUROPEANS

Q 10. - For which reason(s) did you go to this/these country/countries? (SEVERAL ANSWERS POSS| BLE)
Q 10. - Pour quelle(s) raison(s) vous étes-vous rendu dans ce(s) pays ? (PLUSI EURS REPONSES PCSSI BLES)

TARGET : IF CODE 1 TO 31 IN Q59
B DK D WEST D TOTAL D OST GR E F I RL L NL A P FI'N S UK TOTAL EU 15
TOTAL wei ght . 571 562 510 1019 506 130 186 409 377 292 192 703 501 268 488 542 456 6115
1.To visit the 511 514 478 947 456 83 137 331 342 219 175 643 409 230 446 496 418 5282
country, spend ny 89.5 91.5 93.7 93.0 90.0 63. 4 73.3 81.0 90.8 75.0 91.1 91.4 81.8 85.8 91.4 91.5 91.8 86. 4
hol i days 71.2 50. 3 68. 6 69.0 70.5 49.2 61.1 58.3 78.1 60. 3 58.7 65.5 58. 2 79.3 71.3 67.2 77.2 65. 8
2.1n a youth 26 59 38 75 35 16 15 85 14 15 8 52 21 5 24 34 22 533
exchange progranme 4.6 10. 6 7.5 7.3 6.9 12.1 8.2 20.7 3.6 5.2 4.2 7.4 4.1 1.9 5.0 6.3 4.7 8.7
3.6 5.8 5.5 5.4 5.4 9.4 6.8 14.9 3.1 4.2 2.7 5.3 2.9 1.7 3.9 4.6 4.0 6.6
3.To learn or to 21 68 45 89 43 8 24 60 14 32 8 28 73 4 43 69 10 540
i mprove ny know edge 3.8 12.1 8.8 8.7 8.5 6.1 12.9 14.7 3.6 10.8 3.9 3.9 14.6 1.3 8.8 12.8 2.2 8.8
of other |anguages 3.0 6.7 6.4 6.5 6.6 4.7 10.8 10.6 3.1 8.7 2.5 2.8 10. 4 1.2 6.9 9.4 1.8 6.7
(M

4. To study 21 71 3 7 5 13 14 17 12 63 24 47 9 14 27 34 14 351
3.7 12.7 0.6 0.7 1.0 10.1 7.7 4.1 3.2 21.5 12.7 6.7 1.8 5.4 5.5 6.3 3.2 5.7
2.9 6.9 0.4 0.5 0.8 7.9 6.4 2.9 2.8 17.3 8.2 4.8 1.3 5.0 4.3 4.7 2.7 4.4
5.To work, on 23 102 21 40 15 11 5 16 24 9 7 51 45 21 37 38 36 324
busi ness 4.1 18.2 4.2 4.0 3.0 8.7 2.6 3.8 6.4 3.0 3.9 7.3 9.0 7.9 7.6 7.1 7.9 5.3
3.3 10.0 3.1 2.9 2.3 6.7 2.2 2.7 5.5 2.4 2.5 5.2 6.4 7.3 5.9 5.2 6.7 4.0
6. For nedi cal 2 17 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 6 2 4 2 2 2 1 15
reasons 0.4 3.1 0.0 0.1 0.2 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.3 3.1 0.3 0.9 0.7 0.4 0.5 0.3 0.3
0.3 1.7 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.3 2.0 0.2 0.6 0.6 0.3 0.3 0.2 0.2
7.To neet ny 40 71 42 81 34 15 3 16 11 4 38 64 78 0 8 27 6 314
girlfriend/ boyfriend 7.0 12.7 8.3 8.0 6.7 11.3 1.7 3.9 3.0 1.3 19.6 9.1 15.5 0.0 1.6 5.0 1.3 5.1
5.6 7.0 6.1 5.9 5.3 8.7 1.4 2.8 2.6 1.0 12.6 6.5 11.0 0.0 1.2 3.7 1.1 3.9
8.To live there with 24 46 21 36 9 2 3 7 2 3 20 7 14 6 3 12 13 152
ny famly 4.2 8.2 4.0 3.6 1.8 1.6 1.8 1.8 0.6 1.0 10.6 1.0 2.8 2.2 0.7 2.2 2.8 2.5
3.4 4.5 3.0 2.7 1.4 1.3 1.5 1.3 0.5 0.8 6.8 0.7 2.0 2.0 0.6 1.6 2.3 1.9
Ot hers ( SPONTANEOUS) 48 73 48 97 49 20 22 36 18 18 12 89 50 8 35 25 22 514
8.3 13.1 9.5 9.5 9.6 15.2 11.8 8.8 4.9 6.2 6.3 12.6 10.0 3.1 7.2 4.6 4.8 8.4
6.6 7.2 6.9 7.0 7.5 11.8 9.8 6.3 4.2 5.0 4.0 9.0 7.1 2.9 5.6 3.4 4.0 6.4
NO ANSVER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Nb. r esponses

% Tot al
% Nb. r espondent s EUROBAROMETER 55.1 - SPRI NG 2001
YOUNG EUROPEANS
Q 11. - Let's suppose you wanted to work or study abroad, what, do you think, would be the nmain difficulty you would face ? (ONE ANSVWER ONLY)
Q 11. - Supposons que vous vouliez travailler ou étudier a |'étranger, quelle serait, d aprés vous, la principale difficulté a |aquelle vous devriez faire face ? (UNE SEULE REPONSE)
B DK D WEST D TOTAL D OST GR E F I RL L NL A P FI'N S UK TOTAL EU 15
TOTAL wei ght . 665 613 621 1252 644 618 601 602 568 596 202 749 622 613 620 604 778 9760
1.1 would not know 56 81 53 107 57 61 37 44 47 61 26 80 56 73 79 70 67 853
how to find a job or 8.4 13.3 8.5 8.5 8.8 9.9 6.2 7.3 8.3 10.2 12.8 10.6 9.1 11.9 12.7 11.6 8.5 8.7
a study programme 8.9 13.4 8.8 8.9 9.0 10.0 6.2 7.3 8.4 10. 4 13.5 10.7 9.3 12.0 13.4 14.1 9.1 9.0
2.1 would have 155 100 168 349 200 148 284 240 265 229 25 167 143 239 101 74 322 3416
| anguage 23.3 16.3 27.1 27.9 31.0 24.0 47.2 39.8 46. 6 38.3 12.3 22.3 23.0 39.0 16.3 12.3 41. 4 35.0
difficulties 24.5 16.5 28.1 28.9 31.9 24.0 47.8 40.1 47.1 39.0 12.9 22.4 23.6 39.4 17.1 14.9 44.2 36.1
3.1 could not afford 90 114 108 222 122 128 152 103 81 102 20 89 101 106 154 113 134 1768
it 13.6 18.6 17. 4 17.7 18.9 20.8 25.2 17.1 14.3 17.1 9.9 11.9 16.2 17.3 24.9 18.8 17.2 18.1
14.3 18.9 18.1 18. 4 19. 4 20.9 25.5 17.2 14.5 17. 4 10. 4 12.0 16. 6 17.5 26.2 22.9 18. 4 18.7
4.1 would be 88 85 47 93 44 118 43 61 52 77 25 92 62 107 52 85 72 1005
honesi ck 13.2 13.9 7.6 7.5 6.8 19.1 7.1 10.1 9.2 12.9 12.2 12.3 10.0 17.5 8.5 14.0 9.2 10.3
13.9 14.1 7.9 7.7 7.0 19.2 7.2 10.2 9.3 13.2 12.8 12. 4 10.2 17.7 8.9 17.1 9.8 10.6
5.1 would have 40 39 33 62 21 26 8 40 13 13 11 35 24 3 28 34 11 357
admi nistrative 6.0 6.3 5.4 4.9 3.3 4.2 1.3 6.7 2.2 2.2 5.3 4.7 3.9 0.5 4.5 5.7 1.4 3.7
difficulties 6.3 6.4 5.6 5.1 3.4 4.2 1.3 6.8 2.3 2.3 5.6 4.8 4.0 0.5 4.8 6.9 1.5 3.8
6.1 would have 22 30 15 34 24 22 2 11 12 10 29 18 19 22 29 18 9 196
difficulties in 3.3 4.8 2.4 2.7 3.7 3.5 0.3 1.8 2.2 1.6 14.6 2.4 3.1 3.6 4.7 3.0 1.2 2.0
getting ny 3.5 4.9 2.5 2.8 3.8 3.5 0.3 1.8 2.2 1.6 15.3 2.4 3.2 3.6 5.0 3.7 1.3 2.1
qualifications
recogni sed (M
7.W family, ny 76 101 65 130 63 71 31 52 32 37 19 68 76 42 90 54 48 797
girlfriend/ boyfriend 11. 4 16.5 10.5 10. 4 9.8 11.6 5.1 8.6 5.7 6.1 9.3 9.1 12.3 6.8 14.5 8.9 6.2 8.2
woul d not like ne to 12.0 16.7 10.9 10.8 10.1 11.6 5.2 8.6 5.8 6.2 9.7 9.1 12.6 6.9 15.2 10.8 6.6 8.4
| eave
Ot her ( SPONTANEOUS) 7 7 3 7 5 1 3 6 8 3 3 21 11 6 2 2 10 90
1.0 1.2 0.5 0.6 0.8 0.2 0.6 1.1 1.4 0.5 1.6 2.8 1.7 1.0 0.3 0.4 1.3 0.9
1.1 1.2 0.5 0.6 0.8 0.2 0.6 1.1 1.4 0.6 1.7 2.8 1.8 1.0 0.4 0.5 1.4 0.9
No difficulties 42 41 39 76 34 19 13 20 27 37 19 107 65 5 49 33 39 513
( SPONTANEOQUS) 6.3 6.8 6.3 6.1 5.3 3.1 2.2 3.3 4.8 6.2 9.4 14.3 10.5 0.8 7.9 5.4 5.0 5.3
6.6 6.8 6.5 6.3 5.4 3.1 2.2 3.4 4.9 6.3 9.8 14. 4 10.7 0.8 8.4 6.6 5.4 5.4
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Nb. r esponses

% Tot al
% Nb. r espondent s EUROBAROMETER 55.1 - SPRI NG 2001
YOUNG EUROPEANS
Q 11. - Let's suppose you wanted to work or study abroad, what, do you think, would be the nmain difficulty you would face ? (ONE ANSVWER ONLY)
Q 11. - Supposons que vous vouliez travailler ou étudier a |'étranger, quelle serait, d aprés vous, la principale difficulté a |aquelle vous devriez faire face ? (UNE SEULE REPONSE)
B DK D WEST D TOTAL D OST GR E F I RL L NL A P FI'N S UK TOTAL EU 15
TOTAL wei ght . 665 613 621 1252 644 618 601 602 568 596 202 749 622 613 620 604 778 9760
| amnot interested 56 6 66 129 57 21 22 22 23 18 16 66 49 4 5 12 17 479
in working or 8.4 1.0 10.7 10.3 8.8 3.3 3.6 3.6 4.1 2.9 8.1 8.8 7.8 0.6 0.8 2.0 2.2 4.9
st udyi ng abroad 8.8 1.0 11.1 10.7 9.1 3.3 3.7 3.6 4.2 3.0 8.4 8.9 8.0 0.6 0.8 2.5 2.3 5.1
( SPONTANEOUS)
DK 34 8 22 43 18 2 7 4 6 11 9 6 16 6 31 109 50 285
5.0 1.2 3.6 3.4 2.7 0.3 1.2 0.6 1.0 1.8 4.5 0.9 2.5 1.0 5.0 18.0 6.4 2.9
NO ANSVER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Nb. r esponses
% Tot al
% Nb. r espondent s EUROBAROMETER 55.1 - SPRI NG 2001

YOUNG EUROPEANS

Q 12. - If you were unenployed, which of the follow ng would you nost probably do? (ONE ANSVWER ONLY)
Q 12. - Dans une situation de chdomage, que feriez-vous |e plus probablement parn |es possibilités suivantes ? (UNE SEULE REPONSE)
B DK D WEST D TOTAL D OST GR E F I RL NL
TOTAL wei ght . 665 613 621 1252 644 618 601 602 568 596 202 749
1. Accept any job, 94 103 88 166 64 73 63 81 62 73 34 54
what ever the 14.2 16.8 14.1 13.2 10.0 11.8 10.5 13.5 10.9 12.3 16.8 7.3
condi tions 14.9 17.0 14.8 13.9 10.3 11.8 10.8 13.6 11.1 12.7 18.6 7.4
2. Accept any job, 86 34 49 10 63 136 109 137 107 133 32 108
provided it was 13.0 5.5 8.0 8.3 9.7 21.9 18.1 22.8 18.8 22.3 15.6 14. 4
stabl e 13.7 5.6 8.4 8.7 10.1 22.0 18.6 22.9 19.1 23.1 17.3 14.6
3. Accept any job, 95 63 87 190 124 60 125 111 157 121 23 72
provided it was well 14.3 10.2 14.0 15.2 19.3 9.7 20.7 18.5 27.7 20.3 11.6 9.6
pai d 15.1 10. 4 14.8 15.9 20.0 9.8 21.3 18.6 28.2 21.0 12.8 9.8
4. Accept any job, 87 133 77 157 84 112 101 45 86 96 31 141
provided it was 13.1 21.7 12. 4 12. 6 13.1 18.2 16. 7 7.5 15.1 16.1 15.1 18.8
appropriate to ny 13.8 21.9 13.1 13.2 13.6 18.2 17.2 7.6 15. 4 16. 6 16.8 19.1
l evel
of qual i fication
5. Accept a job only 83 109 89 183 102 148 76 82 48 65 23 139
if it was stable, 12.5 17.8 14.3 14.6 15.9 24.0 12.6 13.6 8.4 10.9 11. 4 18.6
wel | paid and if it 13.1 18.0 15.0 15.3 16. 4 24.1 13.0 13.7 8.6 11.3 12.7 19.0
was appropriate to
my |evel of
6. Do voluntary work, 11 9 4 9 7 9 4 6 5 6 2 24
social activities 1.7 1.5 0.7 0.8 1.1 1.5 0.6 1.0 0.8 1.0 1.1 3.2
wi t hout being paid 1.8 1.5 0.7 0.8 1.1 1.5 0.6 1.0 0.8 1.0 1.2 3.3
7. Take advant age of 34 45 12 25 13 17 17 17 26 22 5 53
the situation by 5.1 7.3 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.7 2.8 2.8 4.5 3.8 2.4 7.1
travel ling and 5.4 7.4 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.7 2.9 2.8 4.6 3.9 2.7 7.2
visiting different
countries
8.Try to establish 36 22 13 25 13 24 31 18 12 21 2 44
my own conpany 5.4 3.6 2.0 2.0 1.9 3.8 5.2 2.9 2.2 3.5 0.9 5.9
5.7 3.7 2.1 2.1 2.0 3.8 5.4 3.0 2.2 3.6 1.0 6.0
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Nb. r esponses

% Tot al
% Nb. r espondent s EUROBAROMETER 55.1 - SPRI NG 2001
YOUNG EUROPEANS
Q 12. - If you were unenployed, which of the follow ng would you nost probably do? (ONE ANSVWER ONLY)
Q 12. - Dans une situation de chdomage, que feriez-vous |e plus probablement parn |es possibilités suivantes ? (UNE SEULE REPONSE)
B DK D WEST D TOTAL D OST GR E F I RL L NL A P FI'N S UK TOTAL EU 15
TOTAL wei ght . 665 613 621 1252 644 618 601 602 568 596 202 749 622 613 620 604 778 9760
9.Work in the "black 27 16 14 26 11 3 6 14 7 4 1 12 8 1 11 12 6 149
economy”, that is, 4.1 2.6 2.2 2.1 1.8 0.5 1.0 2.4 1.3 0.7 0.7 1.6 1.2 0.2 1.8 2.0 0.8 1.5
wi t hout declaring ny 4.3 2.7 2.3 2.2 1.8 0.5 1.1 2.4 1.3 0.8 0.7 1.7 1.3 0.2 1.9 2.1 0.9 1.6
ear ni ngs
10.Try to do an 71 70 150 294 136 34 49 84 44 32 28 67 131 34 91 77 61 1182
apprenticeship/train 10.7 11. 4 24.1 23.5 21.1 5.5 8.2 14.0 7.7 5.3 13.7 9.0 21.0 5.6 14.7 12.7 7.8 12.1
eeship, or training 11.2 11.5 25.4 24.6 21.8 5.5 8.4 14.1 7.9 5.5 15.2 9.1 22.0 5.7 15.1 13.6 8.1 12.5
courses, or | would
look for a different
Ot her ( SPONTANEOUS) 7 3 8 14 5 0 5 2 4 3 2 21 2 1 6 11 9 87
1.0 0.4 1.3 1.2 0.8 0.0 0.8 0.4 0.7 0.5 1.0 2.8 0.4 0.2 1.0 1.8 1.2 0.9
1.0 0.4 1.3 1.2 0.8 0.0 0.8 0.4 0.7 0.6 1.1 2.9 0.4 0.2 1.0 1.9 1.3 0.9
DK 33 7 30 57 21 2 16 4 10 18 20 14 29 12 18 38 33 296
5.0 1.1 4.9 4.5 3.3 0.4 2.7 0.6 1.8 3.1 9.7 1.9 4.7 1.9 2.9 6.3 4.2 3.0
NO ANSVER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Nb. r esponses
% Tot al
% Nb. responses EUROBAROMETER 55.1 - SPRI NG 2001

YOUNG EUROPEANS

Q 13. - Which of the following qualities do you think are the three nost useful in finding a good job? (MAXI MUM 3 ANSVERS)

Q 13. - Parmi ces aptitudes, quelles sont selon vous les trois plus utiles pour trouver un bon enploi ? (3 REPONSES MAXI MUM
B DK D WEST D TOTAL D OST GR E F I RL L NL
TOTAL wei ght . 665 613 621 1252 644 618 601 602 568 596 202

1. I nformation 173 174 244 479 222 354 413 148 289 333 75
technol ogy skills 26.0 28.5 39.3 38.3 34.4 57.3 68.7 24.7 50.9 55.9 37.1
9.5 10.5 13.7 13.3 11.8 20.5 24.7 8.7 18. 4 20.9 14.1

2.Scientific 56 58 54 108 55 111 37 67 52 68 16
qual i fications 8.4 9.4 8.7 8.6 8.5 18.0 6.1 11.2 9.1 11. 4 8.0
3.1 3.5 3.0 3.0 2.9 6.4 2.2 3.9 3.3 4.3 3.0

3. Conmand of 397 212 211 435 243 444 442 257 115 386 126
| anguages 59.7 34.6 34.0 34.8 37.7 71.8 73.6 42.8 20.3 64.7 62.3
21.8 12.8 11.8 12.1 13.0 25.7 26.5 15.0 7.3 24.2 23.7

4. Know edge of the 53 94 53 117 80 117 30 66 97 52 15
busi ness worl d 8.0 15.3 8.5 9.4 12.5 18.9 5.0 10.9 17.0 8.7 7.4
2.9 5.7 3.0 3.3 4.3 6.7 1.8 3.8 6.2 3.3 2.8

5. Communi cat i on 239 132 210 418 203 185 155 267 257 189 57
skills 36.0 21.6 33.8 33.4 31.6 29.9 25.8 44.3 45.3 31.7 28.2
13.1 8.0 11.8 11. 6 10.9 10.7 9.3 15.5 16. 4 11.8 10.7

6. Teamwork skills 148 389 243 493 261 43 68 125 127 72 46
22.2 63.5 39.1 39.4 40.5 7.0 11.2 20.8 22.4 12.0 23.0

8.1 23.5 13.6 13.7 14.0 2.5 4.0 7.3 8.1 4.5 8.8

7. Good general 244 204 204 410 211 188 250 242 290 226 60
education 36.6 33.3 32.8 32.8 32.8 30.5 41.7 40.3 51.1 38.0 29.5
13.3 12.3 11. 4 11. 4 11.3 10.9 15.0 14.1 18.5 14.2 11.2

8. Good appear ance 192 134 174 350 177 80 123 179 103 114 46
28.9 21.9 28.1 27.9 27.5 12.9 20.4 29.7 18.1 19.2 22.7

10.5 8.1 9.8 9.7 9.5 4.6 7.3 10. 4 6.5 7.2 8.7

9. Anbi ti on 205 166 117 243 138 65 53 231 133 80 46
30.9 27.1 18.9 19.4 21.5 10.6 8.9 38.4 23.4 13.4 22.9

11.2 10.0 6.6 6.8 7.4 3.8 3.2 13.5 8.5 5.0 8.7

10. Havi ng conpl et ed 96 92 258 522 271 141 88 126 87 63 37
an apprenticeship or 14.5 15.1 41.6 41.7 42.1 22.9 14.7 20.9 15.3 10. 6 18.5
an appropriate 5.3 5.6 14.5 14.5 14.5 8.2 5.3 7.3 5.5 4.0 7.1

training course
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Nb. r esponses
% Tot al
% Nb. responses EUROBAROMETER 55.1 - SPRI NG 2001

YOUNG EUROPEANS

Q 13. - Which of the following qualities do you think are the three nost useful in finding a good job? (MAXI MUM 3 ANSVERS)

Q 13. - Parmi ces aptitudes, quelles sont selon vous les trois plus utiles pour trouver un bon enploi ? (3 REPONSES MAXI MUM
B DK D WEST D TOTAL D OST GR E F I RL L NL A P FI'N S UK TOTAL EU 15
TOTAL wei ght . 665 613 621 1252 644 618 601 602 568 596 202 749 622 613 620 604 778 9760

Ot her ( SPONTANEQUS) 10 1 5 10 5 2 5 5 7 4 1 8 3 0 4 17 4 79
1.5 0.2 0.8 0.8 0.7 0.3 0.9 0.9 1.2 0.7 0.4 1.1 0.5 0.0 0.7 2.8 0.5 0.8

0.6 0.1 0.3 0.3 0.2 0.1 0.3 0.3 0.4 0.3 0.2 0.4 0.2 0.0 0.2 1.0 0.2 0.3

DK 12 2 7 13 4 0 7 2 11 6 5 2 13 4 5 13 14 100
1.8 0.3 1.2 1.1 0.7 0.0 1.1 0.3 1.9 1.1 2.5 0.3 2.1 0.6 0.8 2.1 1.8 1.0

0.7 0.1 0.4 0.4 0.2 0.0 0.4 0.1 0.7 0.4 1.0 0.1 0.8 0.2 0.3 0.8 0.6 0.4

NO ANSVER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Nb. r esponses
% Tot al
% Nb. responses EUROBAROMETER 55.1 - SPRI NG 2001

YOUNG EUROPEANS

Q 14. - \here do you get nost of your noney fronP (SEVERAL ANSWERS POSSI BLE)
Q14. - D ou provient la plus grande partie de vos ressources financiéres ? (PLUSI EURS REPONSES POSSI BLES)

B DK D WEST D TOTAL D OST GR E F I RL L NL
TOTAL wei ght . 665 613 621 1252 644 618 601 602 568 596 202
1.My regular job 148 386 288 568 270 143 184 168 285 126 59
22.3 63.0 46. 4 45. 4 41.9 23.1 30.6 27.9 50. 2 21.1 29.1
18.4 48.8 37.3 36.6 33.7 21.7 25.8 21.0 43.2 17.3 22.8
2. Unenpl oynent or 40 33 11 33 39 4 8 17 44 3 2
soci al security 6.0 5.3 1.7 2.7 6.0 0.7 1.4 2.8 7.8 0.5 0.8
benefits 5.0 4.1 1.4 2.1 4.9 0.6 1.1 2.1 6.7 0.4 0.6
3. Trai ning all owance 23 189 20 46 33 5 9 41 24 7 6
or educational grant 3.4 30.9 3.3 3.7 5.1 0.8 1.4 6.9 4.2 1.1 2.9
2.8 24.0 2.6 2.9 4.1 0.8 1.2 5.1 3.6 0.9 2.2
4. My parents or 384 114 287 579 298 437 403 369 183 442 134
famly 57.8 18.6 46. 3 46. 3 46. 2 70.6 67.1 61.2 32.3 74.2 66. 2
47.8 14. 4 37.3 37.3 37.2 66. 2 56. 6 46.0 27.7 61.1 51.9
5. Casual work 106 11 115 223 101 46 82 103 84 102 32
15.9 .8 18.5 17.8 15.6 7.4 13.6 17.1 14.7 17.1 15.9
13.1 1.4 14.9 14. 4 12. 6 6.9 11.5 12.8 12.7 14.1 12. 4
6. My partner 17 7 23 4 14 13 12 31 15 14 9
2.5 1.2 3.6 3.3 .2 2.2 1. 5.2 2.6 2.3 4.2
2.1 0.9 2.9 2.7 1.8 2.0 1.6 3.9 2.2 1.9 3.3
7.Work in the "black 43 31 4 10 8 6 7 35 3 14 8
econony" 6.4 5.0 0.7 0.8 1.2 1.0 1.1 5.8 0.6 2.3 4.1
5.3 3.9 0.5 0.6 1.0 0.9 0.9 4.3 0.5 1.9 3.2
Ot hers ( SPONTANEOUS) 16 7 8 18 13 1 5 23 9 10 6
2.4 1.1 1.3 1.5 2.0 0.2 0.8 3.9 1.6 1.6 3.1
2.0 0.9 1.1 1.2 1.6 0.2 0.7 2.9 1.4 1.3 2.4
DK 28 12 15 34 26 5 4 15 13 7 3
4.3 2.0 2.4 2.7 4.0 0.7 0.7 2.4 2.3 1.1 1.3
3.5 1.6 1.9 2.2 3.2 0.7 0.6 1.8 2.0 0.9 1.1
NO ANSVER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Nb. r esponses

% Tot al
% Nb. r espondent s EUROBAROMETER 55.1 - SPRI NG 2001
YOUNG EUROPEANS
Q15. - Here is a list of incone categories. Could you tell me which letter corresponds to how nuch you personally get on average in a nonth? (ONE ANSWER ONLY)
Q 15. - Voici une série de catégories de revenus. Pourriez-vous nme dire quelle lettre correspond a vos ressources nensuell es noyennes ? (UNE SEULE REPONSE)
B DK D WEST D TOTAL D OST GR E F I RL L NL A P FI'N S UK TOTAL EU 15
TOTAL wei ght . 665 613 621 1252 644 618 601 602 568 596 202 749 622 613 620 604 778 9760
A 92 8 43 105 86 154 65 168 23 179 33 57 96 55 14 7 28 1420
13.9 1.3 7.0 8.4 13.4 25.0 10.8 27.9 4.1 30.0 16.1 7.6 15.4 8.9 2.2 1.2 3.6 14.5
21.3 1.3 7.7 9.2 14. 4 28.7 12.5 36.7 6.8 47.1 21.4 8.6 21.9 11.0 2.3 1.3 4.4 18.0
B 96 23 171 336 155 97 188 45 37 60 39 59 31 59 144 175 57 1545
14.5 3.7 27.6 26.9 24.1 15.7 31.3 7.5 6.4 10.1 19.5 7.8 4.9 9.6 23.3 29.0 7.4 15.8
22.3 3.8 30.5 29.5 25.9 18.1 36.1 9.9 10.8 15.8 25.9 8.9 7.0 11.8 23.7 30.7 9.0 19.6
C 53 25 84 185 126 41 99 41 51 20 21 52 57 53 66 81 66 947
7.9 4.1 13.5 14.8 19.6 6.6 16.5 6.8 9.0 3.3 10.3 7.0 9.1 8.7 10.6 13.4 8.5 9.7
12.2 4.2 14.9 16.2 21.0 7.6 19.0 9.0 15.1 5.2 13.6 7.9 12.9 10.7 10.8 14.2 10.5 12.0
D 30 65 79 161 87 57 47 36 53 27 12 82 46 42 92 40 46 778
4.5 10.6 12.7 12.9 13.5 9.2 7.8 6.0 9.4 4.5 6.1 11.0 7.5 6.9 14.8 6.7 5.9 8.0
6.8 10.7 14.0 14.1 14.5 10.6 9.0 7.9 15.7 7.0 8.1 12.5 10.6 8.5 15.1 7.0 7.2 9.9
E 17 65 59 120 63 37 30 41 6 36 2 48 36 36 163 96 89 77
2.5 10.6 9.5 9.6 9.8 6.0 4.9 6.9 1.0 6.1 1.0 6 5.8 5.8 26.3 15.8 11.5 7.9
3.8 10.8 10.5 10.5 10.5 6.9 5.7 9.0 1.6 9.6 1.4 7.3 8.2 7.2 26.8 16.8 14.1 9.8
F 30 77 32 65 34 32 24 33 52 17 3 46 43 15 60 81 76 563
4.5 12.5 5.2 5.2 5.3 5.2 3.9 5.4 9.2 2.9 1.6 6.2 6.9 2.4 9.7 13.4 9.7 5.8
6.9 12.8 5.7 57 5.7 6.0 4.5 7.1 15.3 4.5 2.1 7.0 9.8 2.9 9.9 14.2 11.9 7.1
G 13 99 24 47 23 30 21 29 30 18 6 75 52 19 39 24 47 460
1.9 16.2 3.8 3.8 3.5 4.8 3.6 4.8 5.3 3.1 2.9 10.0 8.3 3.0 6.3 3.9 6.0 4.7
3.0 16.5 4.2 4.1 3.8 5.5 4.1 6.3 8.9 4.9 3.8 11.3 11.8 3.7 6.4 4.2 7.4 5.8
H 17 65 24 42 9 25 16 41 27 9 10 63 29 53 18 30 65 47
2.6 10.7 3.9 3.3 1.5 4.0 2.7 6.9 4.8 1.5 5.0 8.5 4.6 8.6 2.9 4.9 8.4 4.9
3.9 10.8 4.3 3.7 1.6 4.6 3.2 9.0 8.0 2.4 6.6 9.6 6.5 10.6 2.9 5.2 10.3 6.1
26 53 24 40 7 30 20 13 12 4 4 57 19 68 7 19 40 347
4.0 8.7 3.8 3.2 1.0 4.9 3.3 2.2 2.2 0.7 2.2 7.6 3.1 11.1 1.1 3.1 5.1 3.6
6.1 8.8 4.2 3.5 1.1 5.6 3.8 2.9 3.7 1.2 2.9 8.6 4.4 13.6 1.1 3.3 6.2 4.4
J 34 62 13 22 4 7 5 8 21 3 6 27 14 48 2 9 55 260
5.1 10.1 2.0 1.7 0.6 1.1 0.9 1.3 3.7 0.5 3.1 3.6 2.3 7.8 0.4 1.5 7.1 2.7
7.9 10.3 2.3 1.9 0.7 1.2 1.0 1.7 6.3 0.8 4.1 4.1 3.2 9.6 0.4 1.5 8.7 3.3
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Nb. r esponses
% Tot al
% Nb. responses

YOUNG EUROPEANS

Q 16. - Which of the following do you use at |east once a week? (SEVERAL ANSWERS PCSSI BLE)

EUROBAROMETER 55.1 - SPRI NG 2001

Q 16. - Parmi |es systenes suivants, |lesquels utilisez-vous au nmoins une fois par semaine ? (PLUSI EURS REPONSES POSS| BLES)

B DK D WEST D TOTAL D OST GR E F I RL
TOTAL wei ght . 665 613 621 1252 644 618 601 602 568
1. A desktop 383 459 329 650 310 251 365 332 298
conputer/a PC 57.6 74.9 53.0 51.9 48.1 40.7 60. 8 55.1 52.5
24. 4 22.0 18.4 18.5 19.1 21.0 25.0 21.5 20.1
2. A | aptop conputer 22 71 53 101 40 14 12 22 27
3.3 11.5 8.6 8.1 6.2 2.2 0 3.6 4.7
1.4 3.4 3.0 2.9 2.5 1.1 0.8 1.4 1.8
3.A Palm 2 16 12 23 11 10 7 4 9
conput er/ Per sonal 0.3 2.5 1.9 1.8 1.7 1.7 1.1 0.7 1.7
organi ser (such as 0.1 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.9 0.5 0.3 0.6
PSION, Palm Pilot,
etc.)
4. E- i | 139 350 239 455 183 73 116 120 159
20.8 57.1 38.5 36.3 28.3 11.7 19.3 19.9 27.9
8.8 16.8 13. 4 13.0 11.3 6.1 8.0 7.8 10.7
5. The Internet/Wrld 199 352 244 480 227 125 172 172 195
W de Wb 29.9 57.4 39.2 38.4 35.2 20.2 28.6 28.6 34.4
12.7 16.9 13.6 13.7 14.0 10. 4 11.8 11.2 13.1
6. A CD-ROM or DVD 126 194 203 387 157 62 122 153 108
driver built in or 19.0 31.7 32.7 30.9 24.3 10.0 20.3 25.5 19.1
connected to your PC 8.0 9.3 11.4 11.0 9.7 5.2 8.3 10.0 7.3
7. A DVD pl ayer 30 64 34 67 31 21 28 55 49
connected to your 4.5 10. 4 5.5 5.4 4.8 3.5 4.6 9.2 8.6
tel evision 1.9 3.1 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.8 1.9 3.6 3.3
8. Ganes consol e 140 85 119 232 106 91 128 187 146
(e.g.: Playstation) 21.1 13.8 19.1 18.6 16.5 14.8 21.3 31.1 25.8
8.9 4.1 6.6 6.6 6.6 7.6 8.8 12.2 9.9
9. Mobi | e phone 503 483 506 1020 524 487 484 464 448
75.7 78.8 81.5 81.5 81.4 78.8 80.5 77.1 78.9
32.1 23.2 28.3 29.1 32.3 40. 8 33.1 30.2 30.2
None of these 25 11 48 89 33 60 25 29 46
( SPONTANEQUS) 3.7 1.7 7.7 7.1 5.1 9.7 4.2 4.9 8.1
1.6 0.5 2.7 2.5 2.0 5.0 1.7 1.9 3.1
NO ANSVER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Nb. r esponses
% Tot al
% Nb. responses EUROBAROMETER 55.1 - SPRI NG 2001

YOUNG EUROPEANS

Q 17. - VWhich of the following, do you think "being a citizen of the European Union" nmeans? (SEVERAL ANSWERS POSSI BLE)
Q 17. - D aprés vous, que signifie "étre citoyen de |'Union européenne”, dans la |iste suivante ? (PLUSI EURS REPONSES POSSI BLES)

B DK D WEST D TOTAL D OST GR E F I RL L NL

TOTAL wei ght . 665 613 621 1252 644 618 601 602 568 596 202 749
1. The right to nove 326 275 353 720 388 254 330 363 329 270 115 427
permanently to any 49.0 44.8 56. 8 57.5 60. 3 41.1 54.9 60. 4 57.9 45. 4 56. 8 57.0
country in the 19.0 15.6 20.2 20.5 21.7 18.0 23.8 22.2 23.4 19.0 19.3 16.7
Eur opean Uni on
2.The right to work 325 378 379 763 391 317 344 384 357 340 109 434
in any country in 48.9 61.6 61.1 61.0 60.7 51.3 57.2 63.8 62.8 57.1 54.1 57.9
t he European Union 18.9 21.5 21.7 21.7 21.8 22.5 24.8 23.5 25.4 23.9 18.3 16.9
3.The right to vote 165 144 153 298 134 102 74 160 100 93 57 261
in |ocal elections 24.8 23.5 24.6 23.8 20.8 16.5 12.3 26.6 17.6 15.6 28.3 34.9
in the menber state 9.6 8.2 8.7 8.5 7.5 7.2 5.3 9.8 7.1 6.5 9.6 10.2
in which you reside
4.The right to vote 135 133 122 240 114 109 86 98 74 71 49 284
in national 20.4 21.7 19.6 19.2 17.7 17.6 14.2 16. 4 13.0 11.9 24.1 38.0
elections in the 7.9 7.6 7.0 6.8 6.3 7.7 6.2 6.0 5.3 5.0 8.2 11.1
menber state in
whi ch you reside
5.The right to vote 174 170 175 339 147 135 95 112 107 128 62 316
in European 26.2 27.8 28.2 27.1 22.9 21.8 15.9 18.6 18.8 21.5 30.5 42.1
Parlianent el ections 10.1 9.7 10.0 9.6 8.2 9.6 6.9 6.9 7.6 9.0 10.3 12.3
in the menber state
in which you reside
6. Access to 245 261 181 386 238 188 170 186 169 216 76 334
heal t hcare and 36.8 42.6 29.2 30.9 36.9 30.3 28.2 31.0 29.8 36.2 37.6 44.6
social welfare 14.2 14.8 10. 4 11.0 13.3 13.3 12.3 11. 4 12.0 15.1 12.7 13.0
anywhere in the
Eur opean Uni on
7.Being able to 275 353 278 558 283 271 223 298 223 243 95 438
study In any 41.3 57.7 44.7 44.5 44.0 43.8 37.1 49.5 39.2 40. 8 46.9 58.5
Eur opean Uni on 16.0 20.1 15.9 15.9 15.8 19.2 16. 1 18.2 15.9 17.0 15.9 17.1
country
None of the above 25 10 17 34 19 21 25 10 5 21 14 24
( SPONTANEOQUS) 3.8 1.7 2.7 2.7 3.0 3.4 4.2 1.7 0.8 3.5 7.1 3.2

1.5 0.6 0.9 1.0 1.1 1.5 1.8 0.6 0.3 1.5 2.4 0.9

EUROPEAN OPI NI ON RESEARCH GROUP

613

284
46.4
21.6
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53.7
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15.1
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36.5
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21.1
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UK TOTAL EU 15

9760

4957
50.8
19.9

5606
57. 4
22.5

2030
20.8
8.2

1695
17. 4
6.8

2137
21.9
8.6

3095
31.7
12.4

4089
41.9
16.4

36



Nb. r esponses
% Tot al
% Nb. responses

Q 17. - VWhich of the follow ng, do

B DK
TOTAL wei ght . 665
DK 47
7.1
2.7
NO ANSVER 0
0.0

EUROBAROMETER 55.1 -
YOUNG EUROPEANS

you think "being a citizen of

t he European Union"
Q 17. - D aprés vous, que signifie "étre citoyen de |'Union européenne”,

means? ( SEVERAL ANSWERS POSSI BLE)
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UK TOTAL EU 15

604 778 9760

46 187 985

7.6 24.0 10.1

2.5 11.6 4.0

0 0 0

0.0 0.0 0.0
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Nb. r esponses
% Tot al
% Nb. responses

Q18. - a) |
fi
Q1 N
Cl

nq années a venir

TOTAL wei ght .

1. Housing

2. Education and
training

3. Enpl oynent

4. Protection of
wor kers/ safety in
t he workpl ace

5. Public health

6. Consuner
protection

7. Food safety

8. The fight
crinme

agai nst

9. Freedomto study,
live and work where
you want in the
Eur opean Uni on

665

187
28.1
5.3

277
7.9

416
62. 6
11.8

199
29.9
5.7

293
8.3

170
25.6
4.8

338
50. 8
9.6

379
56. 9
10.8

190
28.6
5.4

DK

613

227
37.1
6.8

232
6.9
200
6.0
147
24.0
4.4
257
7.7
137
22.4
4.1
347
56. 6
10.3
372
60. 6
11.1
237

38.7
7.1

D WEST

621

124
20.0
3.5

278
7.9
324
9.2
242
39.0
6.9
183
5.2
206
33.2
5.8
324
52.3
9.2
412
66. 3
11.7
215

34.7
6.1

? (PLUSI EURS REPONSES POCSSI BLES)

D TOTAL

1252

244
19.5
3.4

561
7.8
682
54.5
9.5
523
41.8
7.3
390
5.4
433
6.0
650
52.0
9.0
848
67.8
11.8
437

34.9
6.1

644

114
17.6
2.9

290
7.4
407
63.1
10. 4
335
52.0
8.6
238
6.1
256
6.6
328
50.9
8.4
471
73.1
12.1
231

35.9
5.9

EUROBAROMETER 55.1 -

YOUNG EUROPEANS

am going to read out a nunber of areas in which the European Union could be nore active.
e years ? (SEVERAL ANSWERS PGCSS| BLE)
a) Je vais vous lire une série de dommi nes dans |esquels |’

SPRI NG 2001

Whi ch ones do you think the European Union should give priority to in the next

Uni on européenne pourrait étre plus active.

618

225
36.4
5.7

405
65. 6
10.2

353
8.9

258
41.7
6.5

399
64.5
10.1

227
36.8
5.7

280
45.3
7.1
357
9.0
214

34.7
5.4

E F IRL
601 602
350 275

58.2 45.8
7.6 6.6
339 302

56.4 50.2
7.4 7.2
525 485

87.3 80.5

11.5 11.6
285 229

47.3 38.0
6.2 5.5
362 274

60. 2 45.5
7.9 6.6
235 237

39.1 39.4
5.1 5.7
350 347

58.2 57.7
7.6 8.3
345 341

57.4 56.7
7.5 8.2
293 244

48.8 40.6
6.4 5.8

568

312
55.0
8.5

315
8.5
337
59.3
9.1
185
32.6
5.0
321
8.7
171
30.1
4.6
258
45.3
7.0
360
9.8
217

38.2
5.9

596

136
22.8
4.1

253
7.7

465
77.9
14.2

249
41.7
7.6

259
7.9

148
24.8
4.5

273
45.8
8.3

339
57.0
10. 4

200
33.5
6.1

EUROPEAN OPI NI ON RESEARCH GROUP

Auxquel s pensez-vous qu'elle devrait

202

74
36.8
4.9
119
7.8
139
68.9
9.1
109
53.8
7.1
114
7.5
85
42.2
5.6
114
56. 2
7.4
131
8.5
100

6.6

NL

749

277
36.9
6.0

510
68.1
11.0

420
56.1
9.1

202
26.9
4.4

515
68.7
11.1

192
25.6
4.1

311
41.5
6.7

488
65. 2
10. 6

218
29.1
4.7

622

139
22.4
4.3

297
9.3
297
9.3
257
41.3
8.0
195
6.1
173
27.8
5.4
288
46.3
9.0
340
54.7
10. 6
186

29.9
5.8

613

292
47.7
6.4

431
9.5
474
77.3
10. 4
260
42.4
5.7
388
8.6
237
38.7
5.2
291
47.5
6.4
416
9.2
227

37.0
5.0

accor der

FI'N

620

162
26.1
5.9

227
8.3
409
66.0
14.9

79
12. 8
2.9
182
6.6

76
2.8
238
38.5
8.7
304
49.0
11.1
149

24.0
5.4

la priorité au cours des

604

160
26.6
4.3

350
9.3

290
48.0
7.7

171
28.3
4.6

314
8.4

154
25.5
4.1

259
42.9
6.9

388
64.2
10. 4

269
44.5
7.2

UK TOTAL EU 15

778

418
53.7
7.9
469
8.9
529
10. 0
276
35.5
5.2
435
8.2
230
29.6
4.4
376
48.3
7.1
515
9.7
275

35.3
5.2
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3671
37.6
5.9

5067
51.9
8.2

6725
10.8

3790
38.8
6.1

4664
47.8
7.5

3162
32.4
5.1

4956
50.8
8.0

5997
61. 4
9.7

3619

37.1
5.8

38



Nb. r esponses
% Tot al
% Nb. responses EUROBAROMETER 55.1 - SPRI NG 2001

YOUNG EUROPEANS

Q1 - a) | amgoing to read out a nunber of areas in which the European Union could be nore active. Wich ones do you think the European Union should give priority to in the next
fi e years ? (SEVERAL ANSWERS PGCSS| BLE)

Q1 - a) Je vais vous lire une série de dommi nes dans |esquels |'Union européenne pourrait étre plus active. Auxquels pensez-vous qu'elle devrait accorder la priorité au cours des
ci nq années a venir ? (PLUSI EURS REPONSES POSSI BLES)

B DK D WEST D TOTAL D OST GR E F I RL L NL A P FI'N S UK TOTAL EU 15
TOTAL wei ght . 665 613 621 1252 644 618 601 602 568 596 202 749 622 613 620 604 778 9760
10. Equal 244 288 274 552 285 248 320 313 251 231 127 388 241 301 224 363 392 4595
opportunities, that 36.7 47.1 44.1 44.1 44.2 40. 2 53.3 52.1 44.2 38.8 63.0 51.8 38.8 49.0 36.2 60. 1 50. 4 47.1
is, no 6.9 8.6 7.8 7.7 7.3 6.3 7.0 7.5 6.8 7.1 8.3 8.4 7.5 6.6 8.2 9.7 7.4 7.4
di scrimnation based
on gender, race,
11. Cul ture and 85 47 60 122 67 62 172 157 106 43 37 114 54 193 34 91 141 1641
clubs, associations 12.8 7.7 9.6 9.8 10. 4 10.1 28.6 26.1 18.7 7.3 18. 4 15.2 8.7 31.4 5.6 15.1 18.1 16.8
2.4 1.4 1.7 1.7 1.7 1.6 3.7 3.8 2.9 1.3 2.4 2.5 1.7 4.2 1.3 2.4 2.7 2.6
12. Devel opment aid, 143 208 135 277 151 165 231 225 171 126 83 265 133 221 171 223 274 2956
relations with the 21.5 34.0 21.8 22.1 23.5 26.7 38.4 37.4 30.1 21.2 41.2 35.3 21.4 36.0 27.5 36.8 35.2 30.3
rest of the world 4.1 6.2 3.8 3.8 3.9 4.2 5.0 5.4 4.6 3.9 5.5 5.7 4.2 4.9 6.2 5.9 5.2 4.8
13. Specific 142 97 160 337 200 223 214 212 185 125 80 136 90 253 73 150 235 2787
i nformation 21.4 15.8 25.8 26.9 31.0 36.1 35.6 35.3 32.5 21.0 39.7 18.1 14. 4 41.2 11.8 24.9 30.2 28.6
canpai gns towards 4.0 2.9 4.5 4.7 5.1 5.6 4.7 5.1 5.0 3.8 5.3 2.9 2.8 5.6 2.7 4.0 4.4 4.5
young peopl e
14. Research and 109 147 179 356 177 181 232 163 182 139 74 165 159 222 45 130 230 2736
devel opment work in 16. 4 23.9 28.8 28.5 27.4 29.2 38.6 27.1 32.0 23.3 36.5 22.1 25.5 36.3 7.3 21.6 29.5 28.0
new i nfornmation 3.1 4.4 5.1 4.9 4.5 4.6 51 3.9 4.9 4.2 4.8 3.6 5.0 4.9 1.7 3.5 4.3 4.4
technol ogi es
15. Protection of 305 400 354 695 322 350 312 352 295 268 133 412 319 314 361 391 423 5239
the environnent 45. 8 65. 2 57.0 55.5 50.1 56.6 51.9 58.6 51.9 45.0 65.9 55.0 51.3 51.3 58.2 64.7 54.3 53.7
8.7 11.9 10.0 9.6 8.3 8.8 6.8 8.4 8.0 8.2 8.7 8.9 10.0 6.9 13.1 10. 4 8.0 8.4
Ot her ( SPONTANEOUS) 21 5 9 17 7 7 9 16 8 8 0 11 6 8 2 16 28 193
3.1 0.8 1.5 1.4 1.1 1.2 1.5 2.7 1.4 1.4 0.0 1.4 1.0 1.4 0.3 2.6 3.6 2.0
0.6 0.1 0.3 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.4 0.2 0.2 0.0 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.4 0.5 0.3
DK 15 7 45 83 27 4 10 5 12 15 7 3 28 7 12 23 45 319
2.3 1.2 7.3 6.6 4.2 0.7 1.6 0.9 2.1 2.5 3.5 0.5 4.6 1.1 2.0 3.9 5.8 3.3
0.4 0.2 1.3 1.1 0.7 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.3 0.5 0.5 0.1 0.9 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 0.5
NO ANSVER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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9760

UK TOTAL EU 15
778

604

FIN
620

622 613

NL
749

596 202

568

SPRI NG 2001
du tout ? (PLUSI EURS REPONSES PCSSI BLES)

? (SEVERAL ANSWERS PCSSI BLE)

I RL

al |

'Uni on européenne ne devrait pas intervenir
602

YOUNG EUROPEANS

EUROBAROMETER 55.1 -
601

618

GR

644

D TOTAL D OST
1252

D VEST
621

613

DK

dans quel s domai nes pensez-vous que |
665

b) And in which ones do you think the European Union should not take any action at
wei ght .

b) Et
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Q 18.

Q 18.
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Nb. r esponses
% Tot al
% Nb. responses EUROBAROMETER 55.1 - SPRI NG 2001

YOUNG EUROPEANS

Q 18. - b) And in which ones do you think the European Union should not take any action at all ? (SEVERAL ANSWERS PGCSSI BLE)
Q 18. - b) Et dans quel s dommi nes pensez-vous que |'Union européenne ne devrait pas intervenir du tout ? (PLUSIEURS REPONSES POSSI BLES)

B DK D WEST D TOTAL D OST GR E F I RL L NL A P FI'N S UK TOTAL EU 15
TOTAL wei ght . 665 613 621 1252 644 618 601 602 568 596 202 749 622 613 620 604 778 9760
10. Equal 51 43 36 76 45 43 24 34 35 35 16 42 27 28 19 25 70 588
opportunities, that 7.6 6.9 5.8 6.0 7.0 6.9 4.0 5.6 6.2 5.9 8.1 5.6 4.3 4.5 3.0 4.2 8.9 6.0
is, no 4.6 3.8 3.0 3.1 3.5 4.3 2.7 3.5 3.5 3.8 3.5 3.1 2.9 3.3 2.4 1.8 3.7 3.4
di scrimnation based
on gender, race,
11. Culture and 172 183 184 383 222 280 98 126 160 165 82 225 151 107 84 242 248 2606
cl ubs, associations 25.9 29.9 29.6 30.6 34.4 45. 4 16.2 20.9 28.2 27.7 40.7 30.1 24.3 17. 4 13.6 40.0 31.9 26.7
15.7 16. 4 15.1 15.5 17.1 28.3 11.0 12.8 15.8 17.9 17. 4 16. 7 16.2 12.6 10. 7 17. 4 13.3 14.9
12. Devel opment aid, 64 41 81 17 117 58 43 50 54 30 26 64 50 33 26 63 12 97
relations with the 9.6 6.8 13.0 14.1 18.2 9.4 7.1 8.3 9.5 5.1 12.8 8.5 8.1 5.4 4.2 10. 4 16. 3 10.0
rest of the world 5.8 3.7 6.6 7.1 9.0 5.8 4.8 5.1 5.3 3.3 5.5 4.7 5.4 3.9 3.3 4.5 6.8 5.6
13. Specific 59 104 65 128 60 38 58 53 53 44 31 137 47 36 42 104 126 1037
i nformation 8.8 17.0 10.5 10.3 9.4 6.1 9.6 8.8 9.4 7.4 15. 4 18.3 7.6 5.9 6.8 17.2 16.2 10.6
canpai gns towards 5.4 9.4 5.4 5.2 4.7 3.8 6.5 5.4 5.3 4.8 6.6 10. 2 5.1 4.2 5.4 7.5 6.8 5.9
young peopl e
14. Research and 94 77 65 132 71 46 40 77 53 31 39 90 39 32 57 99 126 1016
devel opment work in 14.2 12.6 10. 4 10.6 11.1 7.5 6.6 12.7 9.3 5.2 19.1 12.0 6.3 5.2 9.2 16. 4 16.2 10. 4
new i nf ormation 8.6 6.9 5.3 5.4 5.5 4.6 4.5 7.8 5.2 3.4 8.2 6.7 4.2 3.8 7.2 7.1 6.8 5.8
technol ogi es
15. Protection of 27 12 25 55 38 12 19 24 29 25 15 20 23 10 16 27 49 400
the environnent 4.1 2.0 4.0 4.4 5.8 1.9 3.1 4.0 5.1 4.2 7.3 2.7 3.7 1.7 2.6 4.4 6.3 4.1
2.5 1.1 2.0 2.2 2.9 1.2 2.1 2.4 2.9 2.7 3.1 1.5 2.5 1.2 2.1 1.9 2.6 2.3
Ot her ( SPONTANEOUS) 36 18 20 40 20 23 33 14 14 32 6 111 18 21 6 15 41 445
5.4 2.9 3.2 3.2 3.1 3.8 5.5 2.3 2.4 5.4 2.8 14.8 2.9 3.4 0.9 2.5 5.2 4.6
3.3 1.6 1.7 1.6 1.5 2.3 3.7 1.4 1.4 3.5 1.2 8.2 1.9 2.5 0.7 1.1 2.2 2.5
DK 252 282 304 588 256 186 368 302 302 266 77 178 291 402 414 243 392 4714
37.9 46. 1 49.0 47.0 39.7 30.1 61.2 50. 1 53.1 44.6 38.1 23.8 46. 8 65. 6 66. 8 40.3 50. 4 48.3
23.0 25.3 25.0 23.8 19.7 18.8 41.5 30.7 29.8 28.7 16.3 13.2 31.3 47.6 52.6 17.5 21.0 27.0
NO ANSVER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Nb. r esponses
% Tot al
% Nb. responses EUROBAROMETER 55.1 - SPRI NG 2001

YOUNG EUROPEANS

Q1 - From which of the followi ng sources have you found out information about your rights and responsibilities as a citizen in today's Europe? (SEVERAL ANSWERS POSS| BLE)
Q1 - Parmi |es sources suivantes, dans |aquelle ou dans |esquelles avez-vous trouvé de |'information sur vos droits et responsabilités de citoyen dans |'Europe d' aujourd hui ?
(PLUSI EURS REPONSES POSSI BLES)

B DK D WEST D TOTAL D OST GR E F I RL L NL A P FI'N S UK TOTAL EU 15

TOTAL wei ght . 665 613 621 1252 644 618 601 602 568 596 202 749 622 613 620 604 778 9760
1.Political parties 71 196 84 156 55 44 44 49 37 45 17 104 142 53 68 106 60 971
/ Electoral 10.6 32.0 13.5 12. 4 8.5 7.1 7.4 8.2 6.6 7.6 8.3 13.9 22.9 8.6 11.0 17.5 7.8 10.0
canpai gns 6.0 13.7 6.6 6.1 4.3 4.4 4.9 4.4 4.4 4.8 4.3 7.5 12.2 5.0 5.9 8.2 5.3 5.7
2. The European 62 39 34 65 26 29 17 47 15 34 23 43 42 33 43 15 10 482
institutions 9.4 6.4 5.5 5.2 4.1 4.7 2.9 7.8 2.7 5.7 11. 4 57 6.8 5.3 7.0 2.5 1.3 4.9
5.3 2.7 2.7 2.5 2.1 2.9 1.9 4.2 1.8 3.7 5.9 3.1 3.6 3.1 3.7 1.2 0.9 2.8

3. Local governnent / 35 33 48 96 47 34 43 56 48 30 9 66 46 50 59 45 49 703
public bodies 5.3 5.4 7.8 7.7 7.3 5.4 7.1 9.3 8.4 5.0 4.5 8.9 7.4 8.2 9.5 7.5 6.3 7.2
3.0 2.3 3.8 3.8 3.7 3.3 4.7 5.0 5.6 3.2 2.3 4.8 4.0 4.8 5.1 3.5 4.3 4.1

4. Nati onal 28 70 63 117 39 23 24 40 35 26 6 70 39 36 85 47 41 626
governnent / public 4.3 11.3 10.2 9.3 6.0 3.7 3.9 6.6 6.2 4.4 3.1 9.3 6.3 5.9 13.8 7.8 5.2 6.4
bodi es 2.4 4.9 5.0 4.6 3.1 2.3 2.6 3.6 4.1 2.8 1.6 5.0 3.4 3.4 7.4 3.7 3.6 3.7
5. Friends 177 249 239 489 263 210 133 199 112 122 60 173 153 218 156 231 175 2799
26.7 40.7 38.5 39.0 40.9 34.0 22.1 33.1 19.6 20. 4 29.6 23.0 24.6 35.6 25.1 38.2 22.5 28.7

15.2 17. 4 18.8 19.2 20.8 20.9 14. 6 17.8 13.1 13.0 15.3 12.5 13.1 20.7 13. 4 18.0 15.3 16.5

6. Yout h 49 57 36 77 49 37 40 42 37 27 19 31 45 52 26 49 33 578
or gani sations/youth 7.3 9.3 5.7 6.1 7.6 6.0 6.6 7.0 6.5 4.6 9.4 4.1 7.2 8.5 4.2 8.1 4.2 5.9
cl ubs 4.2 4.0 2.8 3.0 3.9 3.7 4.4 3.7 4.3 2.9 4.9 2.2 3.8 4.9 2.3 3.8 2.9 3.4
7. School, university 370 433 381 777 418 269 244 319 259 335 125 410 386 286 493 463 233 4999
55.7 70.7 61.4 62.1 64.9 43.5 40.7 53.0 45. 6 56. 2 62.1 54.7 62.1 46.7 79.6 76.6 29.9 51.2

31.7 30.3 29.9 30.6 33.0 26.7 26.9 28.5 30.4 35.9 32.0 29.6 33.2 27.1 42.5 36.0 20.4 29.4

8. Parents 211 277 249 495 244 206 135 217 119 185 102 234 208 158 160 236 185 3074
31.7 45.1 40.0 39.6 37.8 33.4 22.4 36.0 20.9 31.1 50.7 31.2 33.4 25.8 25.8 39.0 23.8 31.5

18.0 19.3 19.5 19.5 19.2 20.5 14.8 19.4 13.9 19.9 26.2 16.9 17.8 15.0 13.8 18.3 16.2 18.1

Ot her ( SPONTANEOUS) 36 35 41 82 40 8 35 27 41 38 5 54 23 23 25 40 33 528
5.4 5.8 6.6 6.6 6.3 1.2 5.9 4.5 7.3 6.3 2.7 7.2 3.7 3.8 4.1 6.5 4.2 5.4

3.1 2.5 3.2 3.2 3.2 0.8 3.9 2.4 4.9 4.0 1.4 3.9 2.0 2.2 2.2 3.1 2.8 3.1

None ( SPONTANEOUS) 100 26 60 119 57 139 160 104 126 69 17 153 54 101 24 23 245 1720
15.1 4.3 9.7 9.5 8.9 22.5 26.7 17.2 22.2 11.5 8.5 20. 4 8.7 16. 4 3.8 3.8 31.5 17.6

8.6 1.8 4.7 4.7 4.5 13.8 17.7 9.3 14.8 7.4 4.4 11.0 4.6 9.5 2.0 1.8 21.4 10.1
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Nb. r esponses

% Tot al
% Nb. responses EUROBAROMETER 55.1 - SPRI NG 2001
YOUNG EUROPEANS
.19. - From which of the followi ng sources have you found out information about your rights and responsibilities as a citizen in today's Europe? (SEVERAL ANSWERS POSSI| BLE
¢} y y g p y p
Q 19. - Parm |es sources suivantes, dans |aquelle ou dans |esquelles avez-vous trouvé de |'information sur vos droits et responsabilités de citoyen dans |'Europe d' aujourd' hui ?

. 19. P;
(PLUSI EURS REPONSES PCSSI BLES)

B DK D VEST D TOTAL D OsT GR E F IRL L NL A P FIN S UK TOTAL EU 15

TOTAL wei ght . 665 613 621 1252 644 618 601 602 568 596 202 749 622 613 620 604 778 9760
DK 30 15 37 71 30 8 33 18 22 22 7 49 27 46 20 31 79 527
4.5 2.4 6.0 5.7 4.6 1.3 5.5 3.1 3.8 3.7 3.5 6.5 4.3 7.5 3.3 5.2 10.1 5.4

2.6 1.0 2.9 2.8 2.4 0.8 3.6 1.6 2.6 2.3 1.8 3.5 2.3 4.4 1.8 2.4 6.9 3.1

NO ANSVER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Nb. r esponses
% Tot al
% Nb. responses

Q 20. -

Q 20. - Atravers quel
TOTAL wei ght .
1. A short leaflet,
that just gives an
overvi ew

2. A nore detailed
brochure

3. A book giving you
a conplete
description

4. A video tape

5.0n the Internet

6. A CD-rom

7. A conputer

term nal allow ng
you to consult
dat abases

8. From t he

tel evision

9. From the radio

10. From dai |l y
newspapers

Through whi ch medi a? (SEVERAL ANSVERS POSSI BLE)

médi a ? (PLUSI EURS REPONSES POSSI BLES)

665

-

=N =W
OND® WoON 00w OREF WJUIo o OO

=k

DK

613

D WEST

621

D TOTAL

1252

214
17.1
7.8
216

17.3
7.9

10
8.6

618

wo o1©
PPN T P;

N o
S

=k
o
OR©O© OON ONO® NWwW®o 0NN ~NON NOO

oR

e
LN

EUROBAROMETER 55.1 -

SPRI NG 2001

YOUNG EUROPEANS

E F IRL
601 602 568
67 86 109
11.1 14.3 19.2
6.6 7.0 10.9
49 89 59
8.2 14. 8 10.3
4.9 7.3 5.8
32 46 38
5.4 7.6 6.7
3.2 3.7 3.8
27 36 22
4.5 6.0 4.0
2.7 3.0 2.2
51 75 72
8.4 12. 4 12.7
5.0 6.1 7.2
11 12 3
1.8 2.1 0.5
1.1 1.0 0.3
3 8 18
0.5 1.3 3.1
0.3 0.7 1.8
319 369 222
53.1 61.3 39.0
31.8 30.0 22.1
116 137 116
19.3 22.7 20.5
11. 6 11.1 11.6
133 165 155
22.1 27.5 27.2
13.2 13. 4 15. 4
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Nb. r esponses
% Tot al
% Nb. responses

Q 20. - Through which media? (SEVERAL ANSWERS POSS| BLE)
média ? (PLUSI EURS REPONSES POSSI BLES)

Q 20. - Atravers quel

TOTAL wei ght .

11. From ot her
newspapers,

magazi nes

None of these ways
( SPONTANEOQUS)

DK

NO ANSVER

665

DK

6

2

35.
12.

o
o Cw
OO WwWoom NN

13

18
6
3

D WEST

621

D TOTAL

1252

618

=k
OO ONN NOO® WAO

EUROBAROMETER 55.1 -

YOUNG EUROPEANS

E F
601 602
34 84
5.7 14.0
3.4 6.8
90 74
15.0 12.3
9.0 6.0
72 48
12.0 8.0
7.2 3.9
0 0
0.0 0.0

I RL

568

4

9

oo

[N
oo
oo ~NoO-w whw OO0CO

°

SPRI NG 2001

596
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202

NL

749

622

613

FI'N

620

156
25.2
10.0

2.8
1.1

Pw
oo wNno

o

604

or
co ko ®NA ONN

UK TOTAL EU 15

778

66
5.2
179

23.0
14.1
132

10.4
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Nb. r esponses

% Tot al
% Nb. r espondent s EUROBAROMETER 55.1 - SPRI NG 2001
YOUNG EUROPEANS
Q21.1. - Please tell me whether you think that young people of your age tend to be in favour of or against EUTHANAS| A?
Q21.1. - Avotre avis, les jeunes de votre age sont pluto6t pour ou plutdt contre L' EUTHANASI E ?

TARGET : ASK TO PEOPLE 18 AGED AND MORE

B DK D WEST D TOTAL D OST GR E F I RL L
TOTAL wei ght . 483 471 439 877 438 438 443 395 395 432 146
Tend to be in favour 347 334 250 499 249 108 296 173 119 182 92
72.0 70.8 56.9 56.9 56. 8 24.6 66.7 43.7 30.0 42.1 63.0
82.7 79.5 69.9 69.7 69. 1 30.0 73.5 52.2 40.5 51.3 76.0
Tend to be agai nst 73 86 108 217 111 251 107 158 174 173 29
15.0 18.3 24.5 24.7 25.4 57.3 24.1 40. 1 44.1 40. 1 19.9
17.3 20.5 30.1 30.3 30.9 70.0 26.5 47.8 59.5 48.7 24.0
DK 63 52 81 161 78 79 41 64 102 77 25
13.0 11.0 18.5 18. 4 17.8 18.1 9.2 16.2 25.9 17.8 17.1
NO ANSVER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

EUROPEAN OPI NI ON RESEARCH GROUP

NL

561

428

221
51.8
61.1

141
32.9
38.9

66
15.3

0.0

429

238
55. 6
63. 6

136

31.7
36.4

12.

wul
oo N

0.

FI'N

430

424

273
64.3
71.9

107
25.1
28.1

45
10.5

0.0

UK TOTAL EU 15

545

285
52.2
67.9

134
24.6
32.1

126
23.1

0.0
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3723
54.1
64. 4
2055
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1110
16.1

0.0
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Nb. r esponses
% Tot al
% Nb. r espondent s

Q 21.2. - Please tell me whether
| es jeunes de votre age sont plutdét pour

Q21.2. - Avotre avis,
TARGET :

TOTAL wei ght .

Tend to be in favour

Tend to be agai nst

DK

NO ANSVER

483

142
29.3
32.8

290

60. 1
67.2

10.

(&)
oo ok

0.

ASK TO PEOPLE 18 AGED AND MORE

471

111
23.7
25.8

321
68.2
74.2

39

oo

D WEST

439

116
26.3
29.6

275
62.6
70. 4

48
11.0

0.0

D TOTAL

877

263
30.0
33.7

517
59.0
66. 3

96
11.0

0.0

438

193
44.0
49.3

198
45.3
50.7

a7
10.7

0.0

ou plutét

438

95
21.6
25.4

278
63. 4
74.6

65
14.

oo ©

0.

EUROBAROMETER 55.1 -

YOUNG EUROPEANS

you think that young people of your age tend to be in favour

of

or agai nst

contre LA PEINE DE MORT ?

443

84
18.9
19.8

339
76. 4
80.2

395

I RL

395

63
15.9
17.6

294
74.3
82. 4

SPRI NG 2001

432

EUROPEAN OPI NI ON RESEARCH GROUP

146

38
25.8
29.2

91
62.4
70.8

17
11.8

0.0

NL

561

121
21.6
22.6

415
74.0
77.4

CAPI TAL PUNI SHVENT, DEATH PENALTY?

428

83
19. 4
21.0

313
73.3
79.0

429

159
37.1
40.4

235
54.8
59.6

FI'N

430

98
22.9
24.6

302
70.3
75. 4

424

90
21.3
22.7

308
72.6
77.3

26

oo

UK TOTAL EU 15

545

197
36.1
42.5

266
48.8
57.5

82
15.

oo -

0.

PAGE :
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1854
26.9
29.7
4398
70. 3

63
9.2
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Nb. r esponses
% Tot al
% Nb. r espondent s

Q 21.3. - Please tell me whether

Q21.3. - Avotre avis,
TARGET :

TOTAL wei ght .

Tend to be in favour

Tend to be agai nst

DK

NO ANSVER

483

313
64.9
80. 2

78

16.1
19.8

19.

©o
oo N

0.

ASK TO PEOPLE 18 AGED AND MORE

471

D WEST

439

298
67.9
81.5

68
15.4
18.5

73
16.7

0.0

D TOTAL

877

603
68. 8
81.9

133
15.2
18.1

140
16.0

0.0

| es jeunes de votre age sont plutdét pour

438

317
72. 4
83.4

63
14.4
16. 6

58
13.2

0.0

ou plutét

438

232
52.9
67.4

112
25.6
32.6

94
21.6

0.0

EUROBAROMETER 55.1 -

YOUNG EUROPEANS

you think that young people of your age tend to be in favour

of

or agai nst

SPRI NG 2001

contre FORCER LES PEDOPHI LES A SUBI R UN TRAI TEMENT CHI RURGI CAL OU MEDI CAL ?

443

221
49.8
61.9

136
30. 6
38.1

87
19.6

0.0

395

292
73.8
83.6

57
14.5
16.4

46
11.6

0.0

I RL

395

220
55.7
72.5

83
21.1
27.5

92
23.2

0.0

432

157
36.3
66.2

80
18.5
33.8

195
45.2

0.0

EUROPEAN OPI NI ON RESEARCH GROUP

146

107
72.9
87.8

15
10.2
12.2

25
17.0

0.0

NL

561

382
68.0
77.1

113
20.2
22.9

66
11.8

0.0

428

271
63. 4
77.1

81
18.9
22.9

76
17.7

0.0

429

316
73.8
82.2

69

16.0
17.8

10.

I
oo NA

0.

FI'N

430

258
60.0
65.5

136
31.6
34.5

36

oo

424

277
65.3
73.7

99
23.3
26.3

48
11.3

0.0

FORCI NG PAEDOPHI LES TO UNDERGO SURGI CAL OR MEDI CAL TREATMENT?

UK TOTAL EU 15

545

338
62.1
76.6

104
19.0
23. 4

103
19.0

0.0

PAGE :

6888

4161
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75.7

1334
19. 4
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1393
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Nb. r esponses
% Tot al
% Nb. r espondent s

Q 21.4. - Please tell me whether
| es jeunes de votre age sont plutdét pour

Q21.4. - Avotre avis,
TARGET :

TOTAL wei ght .

Tend to be in favour

Tend to be agai nst

DK

NO ANSVER

483

167
34.5
44.5

208
43.1
55.5

108
22.5

0.0

ASK TO PEOPLE 18 AGED AND MORE

471

56
11.8
13.4

358
75.9
86.6

58
12.3

0.0

D WEST

439

115
26.1
35.3

210
47.8
64.7

114
26.1

0.0

D TOTAL

877

236
26.9
36.3

414
47.2
63. 7
227
25.9

0.0

438

131
29.9
40.0

196
44,9
60. 0

110
25.2

0.0

ou plutét

438

106
24.2
30.0

247
56.5
70.0

85
19.3

0.0

EUROBAROMETER 55.1 -

443

139
31.5
39.9

210
47.4
60. 1

93
21.1

0.0

YOUNG EUROPEANS

you think that young people of your age tend to be in favour

395

111
28.1
32.3

233
58.9
67.7

51
13.0

0.0

of

I RL

or agai nst

395

89
22.6
29.8

211
53.3
70.2

96
24.2

0.0

SPRI NG 2001

432

103
23.8
32.3

216
50.0
67.7

113
26.1

0.0

EUROPEAN OPI NI ON RESEARCH GROUP

146

a1
28.1
36.0

73
49.9
64.0

32
21.9

0.0

NL

561

81
14.5
17.6

379
67.6
82. 4

101
18.0

0.0

428

124
29.0
37.9

203
47. 4
62.1

101
23.7

0.0

429

FI'N

430

2
6.2
6.9

359
83.6
93.1

44
10. 2

0.0

424

57
13.4
16. 4

291
68.5
83.6

77
18.1

0.0

ENSURI NG THAT PEOPLE ON LOW | NCOVES DO NOT HAVE TOO MANY CHI LDREN?
contre FAIRE EN SORTE QUE LES PERSONNES A FAI BLE REVENU N Al ENT PAS TROP D ENFANTS ?

UK TOTAL EU 15

545

167
30.7
39.5

257
47.0
60. 5

121
22.3

0.0

PAGE :

6888

1895
27.5
34.8

3549
51.5
65. 2
1444
21.0

0.0

49



Nb. r esponses
% Tot al
% Nb. r espondent s

Q 21.5. - Please tell me whether

Q21.5. - Avotre avis,
TARGET :

TOTAL wei ght .

Tend to be in favour

Tend to be agai nst

DK

NO ANSVER

483

302
62.5
73.8

107

22.2
26.2

15.

~
oo NA

0.

ASK TO PEOPLE 18 AGED AND MORE

471

D WEST

439

257
58.5
69.7

112
25. 4
30.3

70
16.0

0.0

D TOTAL

877

502
57.3
68. 9

227
25.9
31.1

148
16.8

0.0

| es jeunes de votre age sont plutdét pour

438

230
52.6
65.6

120
27.5
34.4

87
19.9

0.0

ou plutét

438

165
37.7
47.1

186
42.4
52.9

87
19.9

0.0

EUROBAROMETER 55.1 -

YOUNG EUROPEANS

you think that young people of your age tend to be in favour

of

or agai nst

SPRI NG 2001

contre LE DROIT POUR LES HOMOSEXUELS DE SE MARI ER ?

443

328
74.1
82.5

70
15.8
17.5

45
10.1

0.0

395

261
66. 1
74.1

92
23.2
25.9

42
10.7

0.0

I RL

395

175
44.3
56.6

134
33.9
43.4

86
21.7

0.0

432

168
39.0
47.8

184
42.5
52.2

80
18.5

0.0

EUROPEAN OPI NI ON RESEARCH GROUP

146

87
59.3
75.8

28
18.9
24.2

32
21.8

0.0

NL

561

428

280
65.5
77.4

82
19.2
22.6

66
15. 4

0.0

THE RI GHT OF HOMOSEXUALS TO GET MARRI ED?

429

266
62.0
69.7

116

27.0
30.3

11.

N
oo o

0.

FI'N

430

280
65.1
69.5

123
28.5
30.5

424

UK TOTAL EU 15

545

271
49.7
63.0

159
29.2
37.0

115
21.1

0.0

PAGE :

6888

4067
59.0
69. 2
1808
30.8
1013
14.7

0.0
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Nb. r esponses
% Tot al
% Nb. r espondent s

Q 21.6. - Please tell me whether
| es jeunes de votre age sont plutdét pour

Q21.6. - Avotre avis,
TARGET :

TOTAL wei ght .

Tend to be in favour

Tend to be agai nst

DK

NO ANSVER

483

192
39.8
48.7

202
41.9
51.3

88
18.3

0.0

ASK TO PEOPLE 18 AGED AND MORE

471

256
54.2
62.5

153
32.6
37.5

62
13.2

0.0

D WEST

439

198
45.2
55.5

159
36. 2
44.5

81
18.5

0.0

D TOTAL

877

399
45.5
56.1

312
35.6
43.9

166
18.9

0.0

438

204
46.6
58.4

146
33.2
41.6

88
20.1

0.0

ou plutét

438

107
24.4
30.3

246
56.1
69.7

85
19. 4

0.0

EUROBAROMETER 55.1 -

YOUNG EUROPEANS

you think that young people of your age tend to be in favour

of

or agai nst

SPRI NG 2001

contre LE DROI T POUR LES HOMOSEXUELS D ADOPTER DES ENFANTS ?

443

241
54. 4
62.7

143
32. 4
37.3

59
13.2

0.0

395

172
43.4
49.3

177
44.7
50.7

47
11.9

0.0

I RL

395

107
27.0
35.7

192
48.6
64.3

96
24.4

0.0

432

87
20.2
25.3

258
59.7
74.7

87
20.1

0.0

EUROPEAN OPI NI ON RESEARCH GROUP

146

66
45.0
57.8

48
32.9
42.2

32
22.1

0.0

NL

561

349
62.1
74.3

121
21.5
25.7

92
16.4

0.0

428

206
48.1
56.9

156

36.5
43.1

15.

o
oo h~O

0.

429

125
29.2
32.4

261
60. 9
67.6

THE RI GHT OF HOMOSEXUALS TO ADOPT CHI LDREN?

FI'N

430

424

173
40.7
48.9

180
42.5
51.1

71
16.8

0.0

UK TOTAL EU 15

545

236
43.2
55.2

192
35.2
44.8

118
21.6

0.0

PAGE :
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2854
41. 4
49.9

2863
41.6
50.1
1172
17.0

0.0
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Nb. r esponses
% Tot al
% Nb. r espondent s

Q21.7. - Please tell me whether
| es jeunes de votre age sont plutdét pour

Q21.7. - Avotre avis,
TARGET :

TOTAL wei ght .

Tend to be in favour

Tend to be agai nst

DK

NO ANSVER

483

313
64.7
74.0

110

22.7
26.0

12.

(=2}
oo ok

0.

ASK TO PEOPLE 18 AGED AND MORE

471

D WEST

439

179
40.7
51.6

168
38.3
48.4

92
21.0

0.0

D TOTAL

877

373
42.6
53. 6

323
36.9
46. 4

180
20.6

0.0

438

217
49.6
61.1

138
31.6
38.9

82
18.8

0
0.0

ou plutét

438

347
79.3
93.4

25
6.6
66
15.1

0.0

EUROBAROMETER 55.1 -

443

285
64.3
73.5

103

23.2
26.5

12.

(4l
oo gwu

0.

YOUNG EUROPEANS

you think that young people of your age tend to be in favour
contre LE TEST DU SI DA OBLI GATO RE ?

395

287
72.5
79.9

72
18.3
20.1

36

oo

of

I RL

or agai nst

395

235
59.5
71.5

94
23.7
28.5

66
16.8

0.0

SPRI NG 2001

432

328
76.1
86.8

50
11.5
13.2

53
12.4

0.0

EUROPEAN OPI NI ON RESEARCH GROUP

146

86
58.9
69.0

39

26.5
31.0

2
14.

oo oF

0.

NL

COMPULSORY Al DS TESTS?

561

289
51.5
57.1

217

38.6
42.9

9.8

428

249
58.3
68.8

113

26.5
31.2

15.

o
oo NG

0.

429

332
77.4
81.5

75
17.6
18.5

FI'N

430

424

222
52.4
61.4

140
32.9
38.6

63
14. 8

0.0

UK TOTAL EU 15

545

298
54.7
68. 8

135
24.8
31.2

112
20.5

0.0

PAGE :
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4188
60.8
71.1

1700
24.7
28.9

999
14.5

0.0

52



Nb. r esponses
% Tot al
% Nb. r espondent s

Q 21.8. - Please tell me whether

Q21.8. - Avotre avis,

TARGET : ASK TO PEOPLE 18 AGED AND MORE

TOTAL wei ght .

Tend to be in favour

Tend to be agai nst

DK

NO ANSVER

| es jeunes de votre age sont plutdét pour

483

DK

471

D WEST

439

D TOTAL

877

438

362
82.7
92.0

32
8.0
a4
10.1

0
0.0

ou plutét

438

344
78.6
92.6

27
7.4
66
15.2

0.0

EUROBAROMETER 55.1 - SPRI NG 2001
YOUNG EUROPEANS

E F IRL
443 395 395 432
419 351 300 377
94. 6 88.7 76.0 87.4
96. 5 92.6 90.1 93.7
15 28 33 26
3.4 7.1 8.3 5.9
3.5 7.4 9.9 6.3
9 16 62 29
2.0 4.1 15.7 6.7
0 0 0 0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

EUROPEAN OPI NI ON RESEARCH GROUP

146

118
80.7
91.6

11
8.4
17
11.8

0.0

you think that young people of your age tend to be in favour of or agai nst PREMARI TAL SEX?
contre AVO R DES RELATI ONS SEXUELLES AVANT D ETRE MARI E ?

NL

561

428

429

FI'N

430

383
89.2
92.9

29
6.9

o S
oo o~

4

3

90.

92

~~

24

85
7
.7

w
OO0 rO WrOo

UK TOTAL EU 15

545

421
77.2
87.3

61
11.3
12.7

63
11.5

0.0
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Nb. r esponses
% Tot al
% Nb. r espondent s EUROBAROMETER 55.1 - SPRI NG 2001

YOUNG EUROPEANS

Q21.9. - Please tell me whether you think that young people of your age tend to be in favour of or against CLONING THAT |'S REPRODUCTI ON OF | DENTI CAL LI VI NG BEI NGS FROM A SI NGLE CELL?
Q21.9. - Avotre avis, les jeunes de votre age sont plutot pour ou plutdt contre LE CLONAGE, C EST-A-DI RE LA REPRODUCTI ON D' ETRES VI VANTS | DENTI QUES A PARTI R D' UNE SEULE CELLULE ?

TARGET : ASK TO PEOPLE 18 AGED AND MORE

B DK D VEST D TOTAL D OsT GR E F IRL L NL A P FIN S UK TOTAL EU 15

TOTAL wei ght . 483 471 439 877 438 438 443 395 395 432 146 561 428 429 430 424 545 6888
Tend to be in favour 41 74 41 85 46 3 84 31 50 67 21 59 38 72 73 50 56 829
8.4 15.7 9.4 9.7 10.5 6.8 19.0 7.9 12.8 15. 6 14.3 10.5 8.9 16.9 17.1 11.8 10.3 12.0

10.0 17.0 11.0 11.3 12.5 8.0 23.1 8.7 15.5 18.7 16.9 12.0 10. 6 19.7 18.5 13.1 13.1 14.2

Tend to be agai nst 369 360 334 663 324 338 280 327 274 294 103 432 323 295 323 335 373 5012
76. 4 76.5 76.1 75.7 73.9 77.3 63. 2 82.8 69. 3 68.1 70.3 76.9 75.5 68.7 75.2 78.9 68. 3 72.8

90.0 83.0 89.0 88.7 87.5 92.0 76.9 91.3 84.5 81.3 83.1 88.0 89.4 80. 3 81.5 86.9 86.9 85.8

DK 73 37 63 129 68 70 79 37 71 70 23 71 67 62 33 39 117 1047
15.2 7.9 14.5 14.7 15.5 16.0 17.7 9.3 17.9 16. 3 15. 4 12.6 15.6 14. 4 7.7 9.3 21. 4 15. 2

NO ANSVER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Nb. r esponses
% Tot al
% Nb. r espondent s EUROBAROMETER 55.1 - SPRI NG 2001

YOUNG EUROPEANS

Q 21.10. - Please tell nme whether you think that young people of your age tend to be in favour of or against GENETI CALLY MODI FI ED ORGANI SMS (GMO) | N FOOD PRODUCTS?
Q 21.10. - Avotre avis, les jeunes de votre age sont pluto6t pour ou plutdt contre LES ORGANI SMES GENETI QUEMENT MODI FI ES (OGM) DANS LA PRODUCTI ON ALI MENTAI RE ?

TARGET : ASK TO PEOPLE 18 AGED AND MORE

B DK D VEST D TOTAL D OsT GR E F IRL L NL A P FIN S UK TOTAL EU 15

TOTAL wei ght . 483 471 439 877 438 438 443 395 395 432 146 561 428 429 430 424 545 6888
Tend to be in favour 50 64 40 83 46 8 70 31 46 55 23 128 41 50 73 3 102 869
10.3 13.6 9.2 9.5 10. 6 1.7 15.7 7.7 11.5 12. 8 16.0 22.7 9.6 11.7 17.0 8.2 18.7 12. 6

13.2 15. 2 10.7 11.1 12.9 2.0 18.9 8.7 15.0 15.7 19.5 27.5 11.0 14.5 18.6 9.4 25.1 15. 2

Tend to be agai nst 328 356 338 665 311 367 298 323 258 297 97 337 332 298 320 332 304 4851
67.8 75.5 77.1 75.8 71.1 83.8 67.2 81.6 65. 2 68.8 66.0 60. 1 77.5 69. 4 74.4 78.2 55.7 70.4

86.8 84.8 89.3 88.9 87.1 98.0 81.1 91.3 85.0 84.3 80.5 72.5 89.0 85.5 81.4 90.6 74.9 84.8

DK 106 51 60 129 80 63 76 42 92 79 26 96 55 81 37 58 140 1168
21.9 10.9 13.7 14.7 18.3 14.5 17.1 10. 6 23.3 18. 4 18.0 17.2 12.9 18.8 8.7 13.7 25.6 17.0

NO ANSVER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Nb. r esponses
% Tot al
% Nb. responses

Q22. -

- Et si I
I es al cool i ques,
ai der ai ent

TOTAL wei ght .

1.Better pronotion
and inpl enentation
of equal
opportunities,
including the

2. Better

information, through
awar eness progranmes
in the educational
system and the nedia

3. Help provided to
any person who has
been discrim nated
agai nst, for

instance, through a

4.Stricter
anti-discrimnation
| aws

5. Setting quotas,
for instance, in
conpani es

6. Conpul sory

consul tation with
these people before
any public decision
which directly

7. Financi al and
ot her help

Pl ease think about
are considered to be different,
Q 22

etc.) ou qui

665

207
31.2
14.8

263
39.6
18.8

256
38.5
18.2

154
23.1
11.0

66
4.7
163

24.5
11.6

190
28.5
13.5

certain categories of

peopl e such ethnic,

such as disabl ed people.

sont

DK

613

188
30.7
13.3

384
62.6
27.1

158
25.8
11.2

175
28.6
12.4

73
11.9
5.1

196
31.9
13.8

208
33.9
14.7

D WEST

621

257
41.5
16.0

338
54.4
20.9

219
35.3
13.6

140
8.7

156
25.2
9.7

172
27.7
10.7

235
37.9
14.6

D TOTAL

1252

522
41.7
16.1

667
53.3
20.5

437
34.9
13.4

308
9.5
300
9.2
356

28.4
11.0

485
38.8
14.9

Which if any,

644

275
42.6
16.4

318
49.3
19.0

214
33.2
12.8

209
32.4
12.5

126
19.6
7.5

201
31.2
12.0

270
42.0
16. 2

religious,

of

618

204
33.0
13.6

267
43.3
17.8

198
32.0
13.2

165
26.6
11.0

139
9.2
216

35.0
14. 4

291
47. 1
19. 4

EUROBAROMETER 55.1 -

YOUNG EUROPEANS

sexual

E F IRL
601 602
287 230

47.8 38.2
23.7 16.9
262 226
43.5 37.6
21.6 16. 6
120 228
20.0 37.9
9.9 16.7
163 194
27.1 32.1
13. 4 14.2
43 87
7.2 14.5
3.6 6.4
108 132
18.0 21.9
9.0 9.7
167 209
27.8 34.7
13.8 15.3

mnorities,

SPRI NG 2001

peopl e who are at
the follow ng suggestions could help themto better
on pense a certaines cat égories de personnes telles que |les ninorités ethniques,

religieuses ou sexuelles,

568

199
35.0
15.9

292
51. 4
23.3

184
32.5
14.7

172
30.2
13.7

72
12.6
5.7

97
17.1
7.8

182
32.0
14.5

596

235
39.4
19.9

281
47. 1
23.7

176
29.6
14.9

123
20.6
10. 4

49
4.1
99

16.5
8.3

160
26.9
13.6

EUROPEAN OPI NI ON RESEARCH GROUP

202

72
35.5
15.3

102
50.5
21.7

97
48.1
20.7

48
24.0
10.3

28
13.7
5.9

37
18.5
8.0

58
28.8
12. 4

NL

consi dérées comme différentes telles que | es personnes atteintes d un handicap. A votre avis,
a étre meux intégrées dans |a société ? (PLUSI EURS REPONSES POSS| BLES)

749

325
43.4
17.8

420
56. 1
23.0

237
31.6
13.0

277
37.0
15.2

99
13.2
5.4

127
17.0
7.0

236
31. 4
12.9

risk (such as the honel ess,
integrate into society? (SEVERAL ANSWERS POSSI BLE)
| es personnes a risques (comme |es sans abris,
| es suggestions suivantes,

par m

622

307
49.3
20.8

260
41.8
17.6

167
26.9
11.3

168
27.1
11.4

90
14.5
6.1

170
27.3
11.5

228
36.7
15.5

613

192
31.3
14.3

267
43.5
19.9

261
42.6
19.4

172
28.0
12.8

59
4.4
124

20.3
9.3

230
37.6
17.2

drug addicts,

FI'N

620

311
50.1
22.7

314
50.6
23.0

185
29.9
13.5

153
24.7
11.2

21
1.5
272

43.9
19.9

al cohol i cs,

604

274
45. 4
17.7

305
50.5
19.7

219
36.2
14.1

200
33.0
12.9

63
10. 4
4.1

137
22.6
8.8

281
46.5
18.1

etc.)

or who

| es drogués,
| esquelles les

UK TOTAL EU 15

778

209
26.9
14.0

328
42.2
22.0

192
24.7
12.9

213
27.3
14.2

70
4.7
113

14.5
7.5

220
28.3
14.7

PAGE :

9760

3777
38.7
17. 4

4485
46.0
20.7

3025
31.0
13.9

2643
27.1
12.2

1299
13.3
6.0

2103
21.5
9.7

3189
32.7
14.7
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Nb. r esponses

% Tot al
% Nb. responses EUROBAROMETER 55.1 - SPRI NG 2001
YOUNG EUROPEANS
Q 22. - Please think about certain categories of people such ethnic, religious, sexual mnorities, people who are at risk (such as the honel ess, drug addicts, alcoholics, etc.) or who
are considered to be different, such as disabled people. Wich if any, of the follow ng suggestions could help themto better integrate into society? (SEVERAL ANSWERS POSSI BLE)
Q22. - Et si |'on pense a certaines catégories de personnes telles que les minorités ethniques, religieuses ou sexuelles, |les personnes a risques (come |es sans abris, |es drogués,

les al cooliques, etc.) ou qui sont considérées comme différentes telles que |es personnes atteintes d un handicap. A votre avis, parnm |es suggestions suivantes, |esquelles |es
aideraient a étre mieux intégrées dans |a société ? (PLUSI EURS REPONSES POSSI BLES)

B DK D VEST D TOTAL D OsT GR E F IRL L NL A P FIN S UK TOTAL EU 15

TOTAL wei ght . 665 613 621 1252 644 618 601 602 568 596 202 749 622 613 620 604 778 9760
Ot her ( SPONTANEQUS) 20 6 13 25 11 6 9 10 7 14 5 35 17 8 6 14 3 175
3.0 0.9 2.0 2.0 1.7 1.0 1.5 1.7 1.2 2.3 2.5 4.7 2.7 1.4 1.0 2.2 0.4 1.8

1.4 0.4 0.8 0.8 0.6 0.4 0.7 0.8 0.6 1.2 1.1 1.9 1.1 0.6 0.5 0.9 0.2 0.8

None of these 23 8 26 45 10 6 8 10 4 16 9 21 17 3 0 8 16 216
( SPONTANEQUS) 3.5 1.2 4.1 3.6 1.6 1.0 1.4 1.6 0.8 2.7 4.3 2.9 2.7 0.5 0.0 1.3 2.0 2.2
1.7 0.5 1.6 1.4 0.6 0.4 0.7 0.7 0.3 1.3 1.8 1.2 1.1 0.2 0.0 0.5 1.1 1.0

DK 60 23 56 105 41 9 43 38 45 30 13 47 50 27 15 50 128 783
9.1 3.7 9.0 8.4 6.3 1.5 7.2 6.3 8.0 5.0 6.5 6.2 8.1 4.4 2.4 8.3 16.5 8.0

4.3 1.6 3.4 3.2 2.4 0.6 3.6 2.8 3.6 2.5 2.8 2.6 3.4 2.0 1.1 3.2 8.6 3.6

NO ANSVER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Nb. r esponses
% Tot al
% Nb. r espondent s EUROBAROMETER 55.1 - SPRI NG 2001

YOUNG EUROPEANS

Q 23. - a) Wiich one of the following is nost inportant in making it easier for young people to participate in society? (ONE ANSWER ONLY)

Q23. - a) Parmi la liste suivante de canaux et de structures qui facilitent |a participation des jeunes a |a société quelle est la plus inportante ? (UNE SEULE REPONSE)
B DK D WEST D TOTAL D OST GR E F I RL L NL A P FI'N S UK TOTAL EU 15
TOTAL wei ght . 665 613 621 1252 644 618 601 602 568 596 202 749 622 613 620 604 778 9760

1. Political parties 35 29 21 46 31 13 28 25 9 19 8 53 24 10 24 31 29 386
5.2 4.7 3.4 3.7 4.8 2.2 4.6 4.2 1.6 3.2 3.9 7.1 3.9 1.7 3.9 5.1 3.8 4.0
5.4 4.8 3.7 4.0 5.0 2.2 4.8 4.4 1.7 3.3 4.4 7.3 4.0 1.7 4.1 5.3 4.1 4.2
2. The state, 17 16 69 161 123 82 45 31 26 49 18 33 48 24 22 22 45 737
national or |ocal 2.5 2.6 11.1 12.8 19.0 13.3 7.4 5.1 4.6 8.2 8.7 4.4 7.8 3.8 3.5 3.6 5.8 7.6
gover nnent s 2.7 2.7 12.1 13.9 19.9 13.4 7.8 5.3 4.7 8.5 9.7 4.5 8.1 3.9 3.7 3.8 6.4 8.0
3. Youth 114 97 101 210 122 105 147 111 165 99 24 147 112 148 98 163 168 1902
or gani sations 17.1 15.9 16.2 16. 8 18.9 17.0 24.4 18.4 29.0 16.6 12.1 19.6 18.0 24.2 15.9 27.1 21.6 19.5
17.9 16.3 17.7 18.1 19.8 17.1 25.7 19.0 29.8 17.1 13.6 20.1 18.7 24.6 16.7 28.0 23.8 20.5
4. Internet forums 30 34 11 23 13 17 17 38 27 14 7 36 18 21 28 20 20 323
(i.e. virtual 4.5 5.6 1.8 1.8 2.0 2.7 2.8 6.3 4.7 2.3 3.3 4.8 3.0 3.4 4.5 3.3 2.6 3.3
conmmuni ti es) 4.7 5.8 1.9 2.0 2.1 2.7 2.9 6.5 4.8 2.4 3.7 4.9 3.1 3.4 4.7 3.4 2.9 3.5
5. Educational 182 219 145 292 151 233 170 133 181 131 51 247 107 168 225 150 229 2538
system 27.4 35.7 23.3 23.3 23.5 37.6 28.2 22.1 31.9 21.9 25.4 32.9 17.3 27.4 36.3 24.8 29.5 26.0
28.7 36.6 25.4 25.2 24.6 37.9 29.7 22.9 32.8 22.6 28.5 33.6 18.0 27.8 38.2 25.7 32.4 27.4
6. Tel evision 135 119 37 77 45 32 76 95 41 101 19 80 35 125 58 93 92 1210
20.2 19.5 5.9 6.2 7.0 5.2 12.6 15.9 7.2 17.0 9.6 10.7 5.6 20.3 .3 15.4 11.8 12. 4
21.2 20.0 6.5 6.7 7.3 5.2 13.3 16. 4 7.4 17.5 10.8 10.9 5.8 20.7 9.8 16.0 13.0 13.1
7. Radio 6 0 2 4 1 2 3 10 3 4 4 3 10 0 0 3 3 62
0.9 0.0 0.3 0.3 0.2 0.3 0.4 1.7 0.6 0.7 1.7 0.4 1.7 0.0 0.0 0.6 0.4 0.6
0.9 0.0 0.3 0.3 0.2 0.3 0.5 1.7 0.6 0.7 2.0 0.5 1.7 0.0 0.0 0.6 0.4 0.7

8. Newspapers and 11 7 2 7 8 3 5 14 5 10 2 6 12 4 15 7 9 12
magazi nes 1.7 1.1 0.3 0.5 1.3 0.5 0.9 2.3 0.8 1.6 1.2 0.8 1.9 0.6 2.4 1.2 1.2 1.2
1.8 1.1 0.4 0.6 1.3 0.5 0.9 2.3 0.9 1.7 1.3 0.8 1.9 0.7 2.5 1.2 1.3 1.3
9. Family and 104 73 181 335 119 126 77 125 93 148 46 124 228 103 118 88 108 1951
friends 15.7 11.9 29.1 26.8 18.4 20.4 12.8 20.7 16. 4 24.9 22.9 16.5 36.6 16.8 19.0 14.6 13.9 20.0
16. 4 12.2 31.7 29.0 19.3 20.5 13.5 21.4 16.9 25.6 25.7 16.9 38.0 17.1 20.0 15.1 15.3 21.0
Ot her ( SPONTANEOUS) 2 4 2 3 2 0 5 0 2 4 1 4 4 1 2 6 2 38
0.3 0.6 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.0 0.8 0.0 0.4 0.6 0.3 0.6 0.6 0.2 0.3 1.0 0.3 0.4
0.3 0.6 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.0 0.8 0.0 0.4 0.7 0.4 0.6 0.6 0.2 0.3 1.0 0.4 0.4
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Nb. r esponses
% Tot al
% Nb. r espondent s EUROBAROMETER 55.1 - SPRI NG 2001

YOUNG EUROPEANS

Q 23. - a) Wiich one of the following is nost inportant in making it easier for young people to participate in society? (ONE ANSWER ONLY)

Q23. - a) Parmi la liste suivante de canaux et de structures qui facilitent |a participation des jeunes a |a société quelle est la plus inportante ? (UNE SEULE REPONSE)
B DK D WEST D TOTAL D OST GR E F I RL L NL A P FI'N S UK TOTAL EU 15

TOTAL wei ght . 665 613 621 1252 644 618 601 602 568 596 202 749 622 613 620 604 778 9760
DK 30 15 51 94 29 5 30 20 16 17 22 16 23 10 31 21 72 492
4.5 2.5 8.3 7.5 4.6 0.8 5.1 3.4 2.7 2.9 11.0 2.1 3.7 1.6 5.0 3.4 9.2 5.0
NO ANSVER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Nb. r esponses
% Tot al
% Nb. r espondent s

Q23. -

Q23. - b) Et

TOTAL wei ght .

1. Political parties

2. The state,
national or |ocal
gover nnent s

3. Youth
or gani sations

4. Internet forums
(i.e. virtual
communi ties)

5. Educational
system

6. Tel evision

7. Radio

8. Newspapers and
magazi nes

9. Famly and
friends

Ot her ( SPONTANEOUS)

b) And the next npst
ensuite ? (UNE SEULE REPONSE)
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Nb. r esponses
% Tot al
% Nb. r espondent s EUROBAROMETER 55.1 - SPRI NG 2001

YOUNG EUROPEANS

Q 23. - b) And the next nost inportant? (ONE ANSWER ONLY)
Q23. - b) Et ensuite ? (UNE SEULE REPONSE)

B DK D VEST D TOTAL D OsT GR E F IRL L NL A P FIN S UK TOTAL EU 15
TOTAL wei ght . 665 613 621 1252 644 618 601 602 568 596 202 749 622 613 620 604 778 9760
DK 38 19 71 128 38 8 47 40 25 41 29 19 45 27 46 40 108 789
5.7 3.1 11. 4 10.2 5.9 1.4 7.8 6.7 4.3 6.9 14.5 2.5 7.2 4.5 7.4 6.7 13.9 8.1
NO ANSVER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Nb. r esponses
% Tot al
% Nb. responses EUROBAROMETER 55.1 - SPRI NG 2001

YOUNG EUROPEANS

Q 24. - VWich of the followi ng neasures should be taken to make it easier for young people to participate in society? (SEVERAL ANSWERS PGCSSI BLE)

Q24. - Parm |es nmesures suivantes, |esquelles devraient étre prises pour faciliter la participation des jeunes a la société ? (PLUSI EURS REPONSES POSSI BLES)
B DK D WEST D TOTAL D OST GR E F I RL L NL A P FI'N S UK TOTAL EU 15
TOTAL wei ght . 665 613 621 1252 644 618 601 602 568 596 202 749 622 613 620 604 778 9760
1. Reduce voting age 116 79 69 144 86 71 63 72 100 53 29 61 135 109 106 114 143 1255
17.5 12.9 11.1 11.5 13.3 11.5 10.5 11.9 17.5 8.9 14.2 8.1 21.7 17.7 17.1 18.9 18. 4 12.9
8.6 6.3 5.1 5.3 6.3 5.5 5.3 5.6 8.5 4.3 7.1 4.1 10.8 8.1 8.4 8.3 10.0 6.2
2. Reduce the age of 76 62 74 15 82 73 33 67 50 35 24 49 85 42 45 55 46 84
whi ch you can stand 11.4 10.1 11.9 12.1 12.7 11.8 5.4 11.1 8.9 5.8 11.8 6.5 13.7 6.9 7.3 9.1 5.9 8.6
for election 5.6 4.9 5.4 5.6 6.0 5.6 2.7 5.2 4.3 2.8 5.9 3.3 6.8 3.2 3.6 4.0 3.2 4.2
3.Carry out specific 309 312 293 576 270 226 302 270 209 319 81 350 224 300 293 304 267 4435
i nformation 46.5 50.9 47.2 46.0 41.9 36.6 50. 3 44.9 36.8 53.5 40. 2 46. 8 36. 1 49.0 47.3 50. 4 34.3 45. 4
canpai gns for young 22.8 24.9 21.6 21.2 19.8 17. 4 25.1 20.9 17.9 25.8 20.1 23.8 18.0 22.4 23.3 22.2 18.8 22.1
peopl e
4. Set up 130 162 127 272 169 175 167 234 223 167 47 196 165 227 118 164 190 2716
cl ubs/ associ ati ons 19.6 26.5 20.5 21.7 26.2 28.2 27.7 38.8 39.3 28.0 23.0 26.2 26.5 37.0 19.0 27.2 24.5 27.8
for young people in 9.6 13.0 9.4 10.0 12. 4 13.4 13. 18.1 19.1 13.5 11.5 13.3 13.2 17.0 9.4 12.0 13.4 13.5
each European Union
country
5.1ntroduce in 241 199 211 396 149 278 197 248 186 278 65 320 154 231 250 209 250 3597
school s a conpul sory 36.2 32.4 34.0 31.7 23.2 45.0 32.8 41.2 32.7 46. 6 32.4 42.8 24.8 37.6 40. 3 34.6 32.1 36.9
educati onal 17.8 15.9 15.6 14.6 10.9 21.4 16. 4 19.2 15.9 22.4 16.2 21.8 12. 4 17.2 19.9 15.2 17.6 17.9
programe about
citizenship
6.Set up of a 84 90 168 326 146 117 96 105 104 134 35 112 89 127 81 99 108 1842
progranme to 12.7 14.6 27.0 26.1 22.7 19.0 16.0 17. 4 18.3 22.5 17.2 14.9 14.3 20.7 13.1 16.3 13.9 18.9
encourage vol untary 6.2 7.2 12. 4 12.0 10.7 9.0 8.0 8.1 8.9 10.8 8.6 7.6 7.1 9.5 6.4 7.2 7.6 9.2
wor k
7. Consul t young 319 318 323 679 404 345 295 266 256 216 100 276 338 256 336 390 294 4455
peopl e before any 48.0 51.8 51.9 54.2 62.7 55.9 49.1 44. 2 45.0 36. 2 49. 4 36.9 54.3 41.7 54.2 64.5 37.7 45. 6
public decision 23.6 25.4 23.8 25.0 29.6 26.6 24.5 20.6 21.9 17.4 24.7 18.8 27.0 19.1 26.8 28.4 20.6 22.2
which directly
concerns themis
Ot her ( SPONTANEOUS) 11 1 16 32 16 2 10 2 8 5 3 42 8 2 1 17 5 141
1.6 0.1 2.6 2.6 2.5 0.3 1.6 0.3 1.3 0.9 1.3 5.6 1.3 0.4 0.2 2.8 0.6 1.4
0.8 0.1 1.2 1.2 1.2 0.2 0.8 0.2 0.6 0.4 0.6 2.8 0.7 0.2 0.1 1.2 0.3 0.7
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Nb. r esponses
% Tot al
% Nb. responses EUROBAROMETER 55.1 - SPRI NG 2001

YOUNG EUROPEANS

Q 24. - VWich of the followi ng neasures should be taken to make it easier for young people to participate in society? (SEVERAL ANSWERS PGCSSI BLE)

Q24. - Parm |es nmesures suivantes, |esquelles devraient étre prises pour faciliter la participation des jeunes a la société ? (PLUSI EURS REPONSES POSSI BLES)
B DK D WEST D TOTAL D OST GR E F I RL L NL A P FI'N S UK TOTAL EU 15
TOTAL wei ght . 665 613 621 1252 644 618 601 602 568 596 202 749 622 613 620 604 778 9760

None of these 21 5 21 37 9 4 5 13 5 10 11 33 21 6 5 3 19 207
( SPONTANEQUS) 3.1 0.8 3.4 2.9 1.4 0.6 0.8 2.2 0.9 1.6 5.5 4.4 3.3 1.0 0.8 0.5 2.5 2.1
1.5 0.4 1.5 1.4 0.7 0.3 0.4 1.0 0.4 0.8 2.8 2.2 1.7 0.5 0.4 0.2 1.4 1.0

DK 46 25 56 103 36 10 35 14 30 22 10 34 30 38 21 18 101 604
6.9 4.1 8.9 8.2 5.5 1.6 5.9 2.2 5.2 3.7 5.1 4.5 4.9 6.2 3.4 3.0 13.0 6.2

3.4 2.0 4.1 3.8 2.6 0.8 2.9 1.0 2.5 1.8 2.5 2.3 2.4 2.8 1.7 1.3 7.1 3.0

NO ANSVER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Nb. r esponses

% Tot al
% Nb. r espondent s EUROBAROMETER 55.1 - SPRI NG 2001
YOUNG EUROPEANS
D.1.1. - In political matters people talk of “"the left" and "the right". How would you place your views on this scale ?
D.1.1. - A propos de politique, les gens parlent de "droite" et de "gauche". Vous-méne, voudriez-vous situer votre position sur cette échelle ?
B DK D WEST D TOTAL D OST GR E F I RL L NL A P FI'N S UK TOTAL EU 15
TOTAL wei ght . 665 613 621 1252 644 618 601 602 568 596 202 749 622 613 620 604 778 9760
1 = LEFT ( 1.0) 17 8 15 29 14 8 25 20 10 26 5 18 21 14 6 24 18 293
2.6 1.3 2.4 2.3 2.1 1.4 4.1 3.3 1.7 4.4 2.5 2.5 3.4 2.2 1.0 3.9 2.3 3.0
3.6 1.5 3.2 3.1 2.6 2.4 5.2 5.1 2.7 7.6 4.1 2.8 5.6 3.5 1.3 5.0 3.3 4.3
2 ( 2.0) 32 25 23 43 15 13 31 34 11 17 4 46 25 22 9 34 25 394
4.8 4.1 3.7 3.4 2.3 2.1 5.2 5.6 1.9 2.8 2.0 6.1 4.0 3.6 1.5 5.6 3.3 4.0
6.7 4.9 5.0 4.5 2.9 3.6 6.5 8.8 3.0 4.8 3.3 7.1 6.5 5.7 1.8 7.1 4.7 5.7
3 ( 3.0) 65 71 43 95 66 25 71 67 31 40 13 116 53 37 50 67 51 863
9.7 11.6 6.9 7.6 10.2 4.1 11.8 11.1 5.4 6.8 6.5 15.5 8.5 6.1 8.0 11.1 6.5 8.8
13.6 13.7 9.2 10.0 12.6 7.1 14.9 17.3 8.6 11.7 10.6 17.9 13.9 9.6 9.9 14.0 9.4 12.6
4 ( 4.0) 56 68 71 149 88 31 85 61 42 35 26 134 50 60 51 51 65 992
8.4 11.2 11. 4 11.9 13.6 5.0 14.1 10.1 7.4 5.9 13.0 17.9 8.0 9.7 8.2 8.5 8.4 10.2
11.7 13.2 15.3 15. 16.8 8.6 17.7 15.7 11.7 10.3 21.4 20.7 13.0 15.3 10. 2 10.8 12.0 14.5
5 ( 5.0) 126 97 151 320 191 147 173 127 185 69 52 128 86 147 144 83 219 2181
18.9 15.8 24. 4 25.5 29.7 23.8 28.9 21.0 32.5 11.6 25.7 17.1 13.8 23.9 23.2 13.7 28.1 22.3
26. 18.7 32.7 33.6 36.7 41.2 36.2 32.7 51.2 20.0 42.3 19.7 22.5 37. 28. 17. 4 40. 31.8
6 ( 6.0) 83 72 88 172 80 33 38 28 31 45 8 94 66 45 93 79 98 931
12.5 11.8 14.1 13.7 12. 4 5.3 6.4 4.6 5.5 7.5 3.8 12. 6 10.7 7.3 15.0 13.1 12.5 9.5
17.5 14.0 18.9 18.1 15.3 9.1 8.0 7.2 8.7 12. 6.2 14.5 17.3 11.5 18.5 16. 6 18.0 13.6
7 (7.0) 59 73 47 89 35 27 30 30 27 43 8 66 43 42 72 61 34 616
8.8 11.8 7.5 7.1 5.4 4.4 5.0 5.0 4.8 7.2 3.8 8.8 7.0 6.8 11.7 10.1 4.3 6.3
12.3 14.0 10.1 9.3 6.7 7.6 6.2 7.8 7.5 12.5 6.2 10.2 11.3 10.8 14. 4 12.8 6.2 9.0
8 ( 8.0) 23 76 16 34 20 22 17 12 17 33 3 31 25 15 57 51 24 350
3.4 12.3 .6 2.7 3.2 3.5 2.9 2.0 3.1 5.6 1.3 4.1 4.0 .5 9.2 8.4 3.1 3.6
4.8 14.6 3.5 3.6 3.9 6.0 3.6 3.2 4.8 9.6 2.1 4.8 6.4 3.9 11.3 10.7 4.4 5.1
9 ( 9.0) 9 11 4 9 6 16 1 5 3 15 5 6 12 2 12 19 4 105
1.4 1.8 0.6 0.7 0.9 2.6 0.2 0.9 0.5 2.5 2.3 0.8 1.9 0.3 1.9 1 0.5 1.1
2.0 2.2 0.9 0.9 1.1 4.5 0.2 1.4 0.8 4.3 3.7 1.0 3.0 0.4 2.4 3.9 0.7 1.5
10 = RIGHT (10.0) 6 18 5 11 8 35 6 3 4 22 0 8 2 7 8 8 5 137
0.9 2.9 0.8 0.9 1.2 5.7 1.1 0.6 0.6 3.6 0.0 1.1 0.3 1.1 1.3 1.3 0.6 1.4
1.2 3.4 1.1 1.2 1.5 9.9 1.3 0.9 1.0 6.3 0.0 1.2 0.5 1.7 1.6 1.6 0.9 2.0
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Nb. r esponses
% Tot al

% Nb. r espondent s
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Nb. r esponses
% Tot al
% Nb. r espondent s

D.1.2. - LEFT-RIGHT SCALE (REC. 3 cat.)

B DK D WEST D TOTAL

TOTAL wei ght . 665 613 621 1252
(1 - 4) Left 169 172 152 316
25.5 28.1 24.4 25.2

35.7 33.2 32.8 33.3

(5 - 6) Centre 209 169 239 491
31.4 27.6 38.5 39.3

44.0 32.6 51.7 51.7

(7 -10) Right 97 177 72 143
14.5 28.9 11.6 11.4

20.3 34.2 15.6 15.0

NA/ DK 190 94 158 301
28.6 15.3 25.5 24.1

NO ANSVER 0 0 0 0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Nb. r esponses
% Tot al
% Nb. r espondent s

D. 8.
D. 8.

TOTAL wei ght .
Up to 15 years

16 - 19 years

20 + years

Still studying

NO ANSVER

DK

665

- How ol d were you when you stopped your
- A quel age avez-vous arrété vos études a tenps conpl et

613

D WEST

621

65
10.5
10.5

262
42.2

240

1252

full-time education ?

?

D TOTAL D OST

644

55
8.5
285

44,2
44.2

254

618

52
8.4
20

7
33.4
33.4

308

EUROBAROMETER 55.1 -

601

33
5.5
5.5
182

.3
30.3

89
14.9
14.9

296

YOUNG EUROPEANS

F I RL

602

18
3.0
3.0
193

32.1
32.1

61
10.2
10.2

329

568

22
3.9
248

43.6

263

SPRI NG 2001

596

43
7.1
175

29.4

51
8.6
327

54.9
54.9

EUROPEAN OPI NI ON RESEARCH GROUP

NL

202

11
5.7
5.7
46
22.6
32
15.7

15.7

113

749

a4
5.9
158
21.1
21.1
103
13.8
13.8

443

622

113
18.2
18.2

221
35.6

251

613

103
16.7
16.7

208
33.9

262

FI'N

620

604

778

61
7.9
430

55.3
55.3

242
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Nb. r esponses
% Tot al
% Nb. r espondent s

D.10. - Sex
D.10. - Sexe du répondant

TOTAL wei ght .

Femal e

NO ANSVER

665

DK

613

D WEST

621

D TOTAL

1252

618

EUROBAROMETER 55.1 - SPRI NG 2001

YOUNG EUROPEANS

E F IRL

601 602 568 596

297 304 279 312

49. 4 50. 4 49.2 52.3
49. 4 50. 4 49.2 52.3
304 298 289 284
50.6 49.6 50. 8 47.7
50.6 49.6 50. 8 47.7

0 0 0 0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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UK TOTAL EU 15

778
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Nb. r esponses
% Tot al
% Nb. r espondent s

D.15.a) - What is your
D.15.a) - Quelle est votre profession actuelle ?

TOTAL wei ght .

Enpl oyed position,
working mainly at
desk

Enpl oyed position,
not at a desk but
travel ling

(sal esnen, driver,

Enpl oyed position,

not at a desk, but

in a service job
(hospital, police,
restaurant,...)

Supervi sor

Ski | I ed manual
wor ker

O her (unskilled)
manual worker,
servant

Responsi bl e for
ordi nary shoppi ng
and | ooking after

the honme or without
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current occupation ?
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Nb. r esponses
% Tot al
% Nb. r espondent s

D.15.a) - What is your

D.15.a) - Quelle est votre profession actuelle ?

TOTAL wei ght .

Retired or unable to
work through illness

NO ANSVER

current occupation ?

665
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Nb. r esponses
% Tot al
% Nb. r espondent s EUROBAROMETER 55.1 - SPRI NG 2001

YOUNG EUROPEANS

D.15.a) (RECODED) - What is your current occupation ?
D.15.a) (RECODEE) - Quelle est votre profession actuelle ?

B DK D VEST D TOTAL D OsT GR E F IRL L NL A P FIN S UK TOTAL EU 15

TOTAL wei ght . 665 613 621 1252 644 618 601 602 568 596 202 749 622 613 620 604 778 9760
Sel f - enpl oyed 32 3 4 9 7 49 13 6 12 29 4 19 30 10 8 3 4 201
4.8 0.6 0.6 0.7 1.1 8.0 2.1 1.0 2.2 4.9 2.0 2.6 4.8 1.6 1.3 0.4 0.5 2.1

4.8 0.6 0.6 0.7 1.1 8.0 2.1 1.0 2.2 4.9 2.0 2.6 4.8 1.6 1.3 0.4 0.5 2.1

Enpl oyed 196 175 315 630 317 144 202 196 206 140 65 209 296 271 110 172 363 3592
29. 4 28.6 50. 6 50. 3 49.2 23.3 33.6 32.6 36.3 23.5 32.3 27.9 47.6 44.3 17.7 28.4 46.7 36.8

29. 4 28.6 50.6 50. 3 49.2 23.3 33.6 32.6 36.3 23.5 32.3 27.9 47.6 44.3 17.7 28.4 46.7 36.8

Not wor ki ng 437 434 303 613 320 424 386 400 349 426 133 521 296 331 502 430 411 5967
65. 8 70.8 48.7 48.9 49.7 68.7 64.3 66. 4 61.5 71.6 65.7 69. 6 47.6 54.1 80.9 71.2 52.9 61.1

65. 8 70.8 48.7 48.9 49.7 68.7 64.3 66. 4 61.5 71.6 65.7 69. 6 47.6 54.1 80.9 71.2 52.9 61.1

NO ANSVER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Nb. r esponses

% Tot al
% Nb. r espondent s EUROBAROMETER 55.1 - SPRI NG 2001
YOUNG EUROPEANS
D.19. - Are you in your household, the person who contributes nost to the household income?
D.19. - Etes-vous |a personne qui apporte |le revenu principal au foyer ?
B DK D WEST D TOTAL D OST GR E F I RL L NL
TOTAL wei ght . 665 613 621 1252 644 618 601 602 568 596 202
Yes 103 245 148 303 165 27 24 122 99 25 15
15.5 39.9 23.8 24.2 25.6 4.4 4.0 20.3 17. 4 4.2 7.3
15.6 40. 4 24.2 24.6 26.1 4.4 4.0 20.3 17.7 4.2 7.4
No 545 344 453 902 444 575 564 469 456 558 182
82.0 56. 1 72.9 72.1 69.0 93.1 93.8 77.9 80.3 93.7 90. 3
82.1 56. 8 74.2 73.4 70. 4 93.4 94.2 77.9 81.6 94.9 92.2
Both equal |y 16 17 10 25 22 13 11 11 4 5 1
2.4 2.8 1.6 2.0 3.4 2.2 1.8 1.8 0.7 0.9 0.4
2.4 2.8 1.6 2.0 3.5 2.2 1.8 1.8 0.7 0.9 0.4
DK 1 7 10 22 13 2 2 0 9 8 4
0.1 1.2 1.6 1.7 2.1 0.4 0.3 0.0 1.6 1.3 2.0
NO ANSVER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

EUROPEAN OPI NI ON RESEARCH GROUP
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Nb. r esponses
% Tot al
% Nb. r espondent s EUROBAROMETER 55.1 - SPRI NG 2001

YOUNG EUROPEANS

D.21.a) - What is the current occupation of the person who contributes nost to the household incone ?
D.21.a) - Quelle est la profession actuelle de |a personne qui apporte |le revenu principal du foyer ?

TARGET : | F RESPONDENT | S NOT CONTRI BUTI NG MOST TO THE HOUSEHOLD | NCOVE - CODE 2 IN D. 19
B DK D WEST D TOTAL D OST GR E F I RL L NL A P FI'N S UK TOTAL EU 15
TOTAL wei ght . 545 344 453 902 444 575 564 469 456 558 182 424 455 537 346 378 525 7644
Far mer 3 2 6 10 2 39 11 15 39 9 3 6 20 14 23 7 5 162
0.6 0.7 1.3 1.2 0.5 6.7 1.9 3.2 8.5 1.5 1.4 1.5 4.5 2.5 6.7 1.9 1.0 2.1
0.6 0.7 1.3 1.2 0.5 6.8 1.9 3.2 8.6 1.5 1.4 1.5 4.5 2.5 6.9 1.9 1.0 2.1
Fi sher man 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 0 1 2 2 0 0 3 0 2 0 12
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.1 0.2 0.0 0.2 0.3 0.8 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.2
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.1 0.2 0.0 0.2 0.3 0.8 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.2
Pr of essi onal 16 9 14 25 8 20 14 7 7 49 10 26 11 8 3 10 11 271
(lawyer, medical 2.9 2.7 3.0 2.8 1.9 3.5 2.5 1.5 1.5 8.7 5.2 6.0 2.5 1.4 0.9 2.7 2.2 3.5
practitioner, 2.9 2.7 3.0 2.8 1.9 3.5 2.5 1.5 1.5 8.7 5.2 6.0 2.5 1.4 1.0 2.7 2.2 3.5
account ant,
architect, ...)
Owner of a shop, 54 13 9 18 11 152 45 30 25 75 3 15 18 64 7 4 10 551
craftsnen, other 10.0 3.8 1.9 2.0 2.4 26.4 8.0 6.5 5.5 13.4 1.4 3.5 4.0 12.0 2.1 1.1 1.9 7.2
sel f enpl oyed person 10.0 3.8 1.9 2.0 2.4 26. 4 8.0 6.5 5.6 13. 4 1.4 3.5 4.0 12.0 2.1 1.1 1.9 7.2
Busi ness 12 8 24 50 29 30 27 2 17 12 6 33 22 22 23 15 12 265
proprietors, owner 2.1 2.4 5.2 5.5 6.5 5.3 4.8 0.5 3.7 2.2 3.1 7.8 4.8 4.2 6.7 4.1 2.2 3.5
(ful'l or partner) of 2.1 2.4 5.2 5.5 6.5 5.3 4.8 0.5 3.8 2.2 3.1 7.8 4.8 4.2 6.9 4.1 2.2 3.5
a conpany
Enpl oyed 5 10 6 14 9 11 16 14 15 10 3 25 13 12 22 22 16 195
pr of essi onal 0.8 2.8 1.4 1.6 2.0 1.9 2.8 2.9 3.2 1.7 1.9 5.8 2.9 2.3 6.5 6.0 3.1 2.5
0.8 2.8 1.4 1.6 2.0 1.9 2.8 2.9 3.3 1.7 1.9 5.8 2.9 2.3 6.6 6.0 3.1 2.5
General nanagenent, 19 21 33 58 13 10 3 30 12 22 9 34 41 1 13 12 19 322
director or top 3.4 6.1 7.4 6.4 2.8 1.8 0.6 6.4 2.6 3.9 4.7 8.1 9.0 0.1 3.9 3.2 3.6 4.2
managenent (nanagi ng 3.4 6.1 7.4 6.4 2.8 1.8 0.6 6.4 2.6 3.9 4.7 8.1 9.0 0.1 4.0 3.2 3.6 4.2
directors, director
general, other ...)
M ddl e nmanagenent, 37 59 91 179 83 18 37 71 46 42 25 53 67 25 31 60 44 859
ot her nanagenent 6.7 17.3 20.2 19.9 18.7 3.1 6.5 15.2 10.0 7.6 13.8 12.5 14.6 4.6 9.0 16.0 8.3 11.2
(department head, 6.7 17.3 20.2 19.9 18.7 3.1 6.5 15.2 10.2 7.6 13.8 12.5 14.6 4.6 9.3 16.0 8.3 11.2
juni or manager,
teacher, technician)
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Nb. r esponses
% Tot al
% Nb. r espondent s EUROBAROMETER 55.1 - SPRI NG 2001

YOUNG EUROPEANS

D.21.a) - What is the current occupation of the person who contributes nost to the household incone ?
D.21.a) - Quelle est la profession actuelle de |a personne qui apporte |le revenu principal du foyer ?

TARGET : | F RESPONDENT | S NOT CONTRI BUTI NG MOST TO THE HOUSEHOLD | NCOVE - CODE 2 IN D. 19
B DK D WEST D TOTAL D OST GR E F I RL L NL A P FI'N S UK TOTAL EU 15
TOTAL wei ght . 545 344 453 902 444 575 564 469 456 558 182 424 455 537 346 378 525 7644
Enpl oyed position, 58 30 40 74 27 60 51 39 31 79 33 53 40 37 14 47 45 741
working mainly at a 10.6 8.8 8.7 8.2 6.0 10. 4 9.0 8.3 6.8 14.1 17.9 12.5 8.9 6.9 4.1 12.5 8.5 9.7
desk 10.6 8.8 8.7 8.2 6.0 10. 4 9.0 8.3 6.9 14.1 17.9 12.5 8.9 6.9 4.2 12.5 8.5 9.7
Enpl oyed position, 26 20 13 26 12 29 37 32 18 33 10 22 24 42 19 30 16 399
not at a desk but 4.8 5.7 2.9 2.8 2.7 5.1 6.6 6.9 3.9 5.9 5.8 5.3 5.3 7.8 5.4 8.1 3.0 5.2
travel ling 4.8 5.7 2.9 2.8 2.7 5.1 6.6 6.9 4.0 5.9 5.8 5.3 5.3 7.8 5.6 8.1 3.0 5.2
(sal esnen, driver,
L)
Enpl oyed position, 45 41 37 76 41 46 46 40 28 39 10 24 37 46 52 56 37 616
not at a desk, but 8.2 11.9 8.3 8.4 9.2 8.0 8.2 8.6 6.2 7.0 5.6 5.7 8.1 8.5 15.1 14.9 7.1 8.1
in a service job 8.2 11.9 8.3 8.4 9.2 8.0 8.2 8.6 6.3 7.0 5.6 5.7 8.1 8.5 15.5 14.9 7.1 8.1
(hospital, police,
restaurant,...)
Super vi sor 8 1 26 45 9 1 29 15 22 6 3 16 17 11 5 8 38 287
1.5 0.3 5.7 4.9 2.1 0.2 5.1 3.3 4.8 1.2 1.6 3.7 3.7 2.0 1.5 2.0 7.3 3.7
1.5 0.3 5.7 4.9 2.1 0.2 5.1 3.3 4.9 1.2 1.6 3.7 3.7 2.0 1.5 2.0 7.3 3.8
Skill ed nanual 127 57 106 217 119 75 150 123 98 63 38 59 71 165 83 44 135 1665
wor ker 23.3 16.5 23.3 24.1 26.9 13.1 26.5 26.3 21.4 11.3 20.7 13.9 15.6 30.8 24.1 11.5 25.7 21.8
23.3 16.5 23.3 24.1 26.9 13.1 26.5 26.3 21.8 11.3 20.7 13.9 15.6 30.8 24.7 11.5 25.7 21.8
Ot her unskilled 46 42 22 45 24 12 30 11 56 27 21 7 37 54 3 33 58 435
manual worker, 8.4 12.2 4.9 5.0 5.4 2.1 5.3 2.3 12.3 4.8 11.7 1.6 .2 10.1 0.9 8.8 11.0 5.7
servant 8.4 12.2 4.9 5.0 5.4 2.1 5.3 2.3 12.6 4.8 11.7 1.6 8.2 10.1 0.9 8.8 11.0 5.7
Responsi bl e for 5 2 1 3 3 2 1 2 5 4 0 20 8 1 2 1 28 95
ordi nary shoppi ng 1.0 0.5 0.3 0.4 0.6 0.3 0.1 0.5 1.2 0.6 0.0 4.8 1.8 0.2 0.7 0.3 5.4 1.2
and | ooking after 1.0 0.5 0.3 0.4 0.6 0.3 0.1 0.5 1.2 0.6 0.0 4.8 1.8 0.2 0.7 .3 5.4 1.2
the honme or without
any current occup.
St udent 13 16 3 5 2 0 0 11 7 4 1 18 3 0 15 16 11 98
2.3 4.7 0.6 0.5 0.4 0.0 0.0 2.4 1.5 0.8 0.4 4.3 0.6 0.0 4.3 4.2 2.1 1.3
2.3 4.7 0.6 0.5 0.4 0.0 0.0 2.4 1.5 0.8 0.4 4.3 0.6 0.0 4.4 4.2 2.1 1.3
EUROPEAN OPI NI ON RESEARCH GROUP PAGE : 77



Nb. r esponses
% Tot al
% Nb. r espondent s EUROBAROMETER 55.1 - SPRI NG 2001

YOUNG EUROPEANS

D.21.a) - What is the current occupation of the person who contributes nost to the household incone ?
D.21.a) - Quelle est la profession actuelle de |a personne qui apporte |le revenu principal du foyer ?

TARGET : | F RESPONDENT |'S NOT CONTRI BUTI NG MOST TO THE HOUSEHOLD | NCOVE - CODE 2 IN D. 19
B DK D WEST D TOTAL D OST GR E F I RL L NL A P FI'N S UK TOTAL EU 15
TOTAL wei ght . 545 344 453 902 444 575 564 469 456 558 182 424 455 537 346 378 525 7644

Unenpl oyed or 26 4 10 32 40 7 6 10 12 4 2 4 2 5 8 2 23 166
tenporarily not 4.8 1.1 2.1 3.6 9.1 1.3 1.0 2.1 2.6 0.7 1.0 1.0 0.4 1.0 2.2 0.6 4.4 2.2
wor ki ng 4.8 1.1 2.1 3.6 9.1 1.3 1.0 2.1 2.6 0.7 1.0 1.0 0.4 1.0 2.3 0.6 4.4 2.2
Retired or unable to 47 9 12 25 13 56 60 15 10 80 5 8 24 27 12 7 17 502
wor k t hrough 8.7 2.5 2.7 2.7 2.9 9.7 10.6 3.1 2.3 14.3 2.9 1.9 5.3 5.0 3.3 1.8 3.2 6.6
illness) 8.7 2.5 2.7 2.7 2.9 9.8 10.6 3.1 2.3 14.3 2.9 1.9 5.3 5.0 3.4 1.8 3.2 6.6
NO ANSVER 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 4
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 1.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.5 0.0 0.0 0.1
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Nb. r esponses
% Tot al
% Nb. r espondent s EUROBAROMETER 55.1 - SPRI NG 2001

YOUNG EUROPEANS

D.21.a) (RECODED) - What is the current occupation of the person who contributes nost to the household income ?
D.21.a) (RECODEE) - Quelle est |la profession actuelle de |a personne qui apporte |le revenu principal du foyer ?

TARGET : | F RESPONDENT |'S NOT CONTRI BUTI NG MOST TO THE HOUSEHOLD | NCOVE - CODE 2 IN D. 19
B DK D WEST D TOTAL D OST GR E F I RL L NL

TOTAL wei ght . 545 344 453 902 444 575 564 469 456 558 182
Sel f - enpl oyed 85 33 52 103 51 247 99 55 89 146 22
15.5 9.6 11.5 11.5 11.4 42.9 17.5 11.7 19.4 26.2 12.0
15.5 9.6 11.5 11.5 11.4 43.0 17.5 11.7 19.8 26.2 12.0
Enpl oyed 369 281 375 734 336 262 399 376 325 321 153
67.7 81.6 82.8 81.3 75.7 45. 6 70.7 80.1 71.3 57.4 83.7
67.7 81.6 82.8 81.3 75.7 45.7 70.7 80.1 72.6 57.4 83.7
Not wor ki ng 91 30 26 65 57 65 66 38 34 92 8
16.8 8.8 5.7 7.2 12.9 11.3 11.7 8.1 7.5 16.4 4.3
16.8 8.8 5.7 7.2 12.9 11.3 11.7 8.1 7.6 16.4 4.3
NO ANSVER 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 8 0 0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 1.9 0.0 0.0

EUROPEAN OPI NI ON RESEARCH GROUP

424

455

71
15.7
15.7

347

537

FI'N

346

378

UK TOTAL EU 15

525
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Nb. r esponses
% Tot al
% Nb. r espondent s

D.25. - Would you say you live ina ...?

D.25. - Diriez-vous que que vous vivez ...
B DK
TOTAL wei ght . 665 613
Rural area or 248 122
village 37.2 20.0
38.2 20.1
Smal | or middle 252 225
sized town 37.9 36.7
38.9 36.9
Large town 148 261
22.3 42.6
22.9 43.0
DK 17 4
2.6 0.7
NO ANSVER 0 0
0.0 0.0

D WEST

621

D TOTAL

1252

D OST

644

GR

618

EUROBAROMETER 55.1 - SPRI NG 2001
YOUNG EUROPEANS

E F IRL

601 602 568 596
230 144 208 83
38.3 23.9 36.7 13.9
38.3 24.1 37.2 14.1
246 220 145 333
41.0 36.5 25.5 55.8
41.0 36.7 25.9 56.6
125 235 207 172
20. 8 39.0 36. 4 28.8
20.8 39.2 36.9 29.2
0 3 8 8
0.0 0.6 1.4 1.4
0 0 0 0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

EUROPEAN OPI NI ON RESEARCH GROUP

202

NL

749

622

284
45.7
46.5

182
29.8
145

23.3
23.7

613

FI'N

620

604

UK TOTAL EU 15

778

117
15.0
15. 4

383
49.3
50. 4

260
33.5
34.2
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2379
24.4
24.6

4167
42.7
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9760

UK TOTAL EU 15
778

604

FIN
620

622 613

NL
749

596 202

SPRI NG 2001
IRL
602 568

YOUNG EUROPEANS

EUROBAROMETER 55.1 -
GR
618 601

644

D WEST D TOTAL D OST
621 1252

613

DK

665

wei ght .

DATE OF THE | NTERVI EW
DATE DE L' | NTERVI EW

% Nb. r espondent s
1.
1.

Nb. r esponses

% Tot al
TOTAL
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P.

NN
[

coo
oo

coco
co

<t ©o©
co

coo
co

Relie]
- ..
NN

coo
co

ER R
co

coo
co

coo
oo

Nmm
co

coo
co

coo
co

Nmm
co

©ww
co

<t©o®©
co

coo
co

NN
co

Thursday 12 april

N < <

coo
oo

coco
co

coo
co

woo
®m

~om
N
< <

coo
co

—mm
co

coo
co

coo
oo

N~
e

coo
co

coo
co

Nmm
co

MmN
co

NN
co

coo
co

<t 0o
co

Friday 13 april

N ©©
©o . .

coo
oo

Mmoo
co

coo
co

shabal
6w

0 ©
N
< <

i
co

ER R
co

coo
co

coo
oo

[SYToRT)
e

coo
co

coo
co

mwnw
co

o<
co

NS
co

coo
co

™~
i

Saturday 14 april

<TANN
N L

coo
oo

e
co

coo
co

coo
co

o~
N L
@m

i
co

~noo
e

coo
co

NS
co

<t oo
co

coo
co

coo
co

mwnw
co

N
co

coo
co

coo
co

oo
co

Sunday 15 april

noo
o . .

NN
co

O
co

coo
co

<tw0wo
co

™
N L
@m

i
co

N~
co

coo
co

< 0
co

©woo
e

coo
co

coo
co

N <
N L
@m

Mmoo
ol

0 < <
- ..

coo
co

omm
i

Monday 16 april

0 © ©
co

O
co

coo
co

™mww
co

o<
< - .
N~~~

—“NN
co

NN
co

<~~~
co

[e]ToRTe]
co

—NN
0w

@ ©©
i

147
11.8
11.8

72
11.5
11.5

Tuesday 17 april

mmm
co

©woo
e

coo
co

©woo
i

o
™ ..
[TolTe]

~Nmm
co

—mm
co

~ao
i

Nmm
co

10 0 @
0w

~0W0
< <

o<t
6w

Wednesday 18 april

coo
co

LR
co

o
< ..
elie)

~Nmm
co

too
-

<tTmm
- ..

LD 0 0
co

o~ ~
o ..
€0 o

MW
0w

oo

6

77
11.9
11.9

160

12.8
12.8

81
13.0
13.0

Thur sday 19 april

o< <
co

—“aN
co

—m
i

n o
™ ..
[TolTe]

~Nmm
co

o~~~
N

0 © O
N
< <

oo
co

coo
co

N ™
©o ..

Friday 20 april

O~~~
co

<t ~~
co

mmm
co

©woo
®m

L0 —
N
< <

< N~~
co

mm
n . .
oo

©omm
< <

ooo
0

owm
- ..

©-
Y

TN
- ..

©vwoo
i

mwn
© ..

Saturday 21 april

81

PAGE :

EUROPEAN OPI NI ON RESEARCH GROUP



9760

UK TOTAL EU 15
778

604

FIN
620

622 613

NL
749

596 202

SPRI NG 2001
IRL
602 568

YOUNG EUROPEANS

EUROBAROMETER 55.1 -
GR
618 601

644

D WEST D TOTAL D OST
621 1252

613

DK

665

wei ght .

DATE OF THE | NTERVI EW
DATE DE L' | NTERVI EW

% Nb. r espondent s
1.
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Nb. r esponses
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TOTAL
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9760

UK TOTAL EU 15
778

604

FIN
620

622 613

NL
749

596 202

SPRI NG 2001
IRL
602 568

YOUNG EUROPEANS

EUROBAROMETER 55.1 -
GR
618 601

644

D TOTAL D OST
1252

D VEST
621

613

DK

665

wei ght .

DATE OF THE | NTERVI EW
DATE DE L' | NTERVI EW

TOTAL

% Nb. r espondent s
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9760

UK TOTAL EU 15
778

604

FIN
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622 613

NL
749

596 202

SPRI NG 2001
IRL
602 568

YOUNG EUROPEANS

EUROBAROMETER 55.1 -
GR
618 601

644

D WEST D TOTAL D OST
621 1252

613

DK

665

wei ght .

DATE OF THE | NTERVI EW
DATE DE L' | NTERVI EW

% Nb. r espondent s
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Nb. r esponses
% Tot al
% Nb. r espondent s

P.1. - DATE OF THE | NTERVI EW
P.1. - DATE DE L'I NTERVI EW

B
TOTAL wei ght . 665

Wednesday 23 may

oo
oo ooo

NO ANSVER

DK

613

IS
co oow

D WEST

621

oo
oo ooo

D TOTAL

1252

IS
oo ocoo

644

S
oo ocoo

618

oo
oo ooo

EUROBAROMETER 55.1 - SPRI NG 2001
YOUNG EUROPEANS

E F IRL
601 602 568
0 0 0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0 0 0
0.0 0.0 0.0

EUROPEAN OPI NI ON RESEARCH GROUP
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UK TOTAL EU 15

604 778 9760
18 0 72
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Nb. r esponses
% Tot al
% Nb. r espondent s EUROBAROMETER 55.1 - SPRI NG 2001

YOUNG EUROPEANS

P.2. - Time of the beginning of the interview
P.2. - Heure du début de |'interview
B DK D WEST D TOTAL D OST GR E F I RL
TOTAL wei ght . 665 613 621 1252 644 618 601 602 568 596
<8h 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.6 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.6 0.0
8 - 12 h 168 95 101 206 110 204 197 124 136 116
25.3 15.5 16.3 16.5 17.2 33.0 32.8 20.6 23.9 19.4
25.3 15.5 16.3 16.5 17.2 33.0 32.8 20.6 23.9 19.4
13 - 16 h 233 251 281 573 305 155 161 203 255 233
35.0 40.9 45.3 45.7 47. 4 25.0 26.8 33.8 44.8 39.1
35.0 40.9 45.3 45.7 47. 4 25.0 26.8 33.8 44.8 39.1
17 - 19 h 205 215 215 430 214 207 170 253 153 198
30.8 35.1 34.6 34.3 33.3 33.6 28.4 42.1 27.0 33.2
30.8 35.1 34.6 34.3 33.3 33.6 28.4 42.1 27.0 33.2
20 - 22 h 60 52 24 43 14 52 72 21 21 49
8.9 8.5 3.8 3.4 2.1 8.5 12.0 3.5 3.7 8.2
8.9 8.5 3.8 3.4 2.1 8.5 12.0 3.5 3.7 8.2
23 h + 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
NO ANSVER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Nb. r esponses

% Tot al
% Nb. r espondent s EUROBAROMETER 55.1 - SPRI NG 2001
YOUNG EUROPEANS
P.4. - Number of persons present during the interview including interviewer.
P.4. - Nonbre de personnes présentes pendant |'interview, |'enquéteur inclus.
B DK D WEST D TOTAL D OST GR E F I RL L NL
TOTAL wei ght . 665 613 621 1252 644 618 601 602 568 596 202
Two (2.0) 472 452 474 953 487 383 494 447 455 448 149
(interviewer and 71.0 73.7 76.3 76.2 75.6 61.9 82.2 74.2 80.2 75.1 73.7
respondent) 71.0 73.7 76.3 76.2 75.6 61.9 82.2 74.2 80. 2 75.1 73.7
Three (3.0) 140 96 125 260 147 185 85 119 96 128 46
21.0 15.7 20.2 20.7 22.8 29.9 14.1 19.8 16.9 21.5 22.6
21.0 15.7 20.2 20.7 22.8 29.9 14.1 19.8 16.9 21.5 22.6
Four (4.0) 32 29 20 34 7 45 14 25 11 13 7
4.8 4.8 3.2 2.8 1.2 7.2 .4 4.2 1.9 2.2 3.4
4.8 4.8 3.2 2.8 1.2 7.2 2.4 4.2 1.9 2.2 3.4
Five or nore (6.0) 21 36 2 4 3 6 8 10 6 7 1
3.2 5.9 0.3 0.3 0.4 0.9 1.3 1.7 1.1 1.2 0.3
3.2 5.9 0.3 0.3 0.4 0.9 1.3 1.7 1.1 1.2 0.3
AVERAGE 2.43 2.49 2.28 2.28 2.27 2.48 2.24 2.35 2.25 2.31 2.31
NO ANSVER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Nb. r esponses
% Tot al

% Nb. r espondent s

P.5. - Respondent cooperation
P.5. - Coopération du répondant
TOTAL wei ght .

Excel | ent (4.0)

Fair (3.0)

Aver age (2.0)

Bad (1.0)

AVERAGE

NO ANSVER
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70.8
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